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02/01/2019 41003539041 1 0.0 20,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young People16Pluscare Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 000017834016Pluscare Support Solutions Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 21/12/2018 31/03/2019

03/01/2019 41003539481 1 0.0 13,200.56 Y-0080-00984-WORKSCross Keys Roundabout ImprovementsDiversion Works72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113518Western Power Distribution Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 30/09/2019

03/01/2019 41003539491 1 0.0 30,000.00 Y-2008-06215-WORKSA4013 Princess Elizebeth Way CheltenhamTO-88 A4013 Princess Elizabeth Way72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/01/2019 09/01/2019 2035019492

03/01/2019 41003539511 1 0.0 28,700.00 0000803201Properties awaiting disposalR18-459 Llanthony Bridge72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000163729Amey LG Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB813047950 02/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539551 1 0.0 76,752.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 000017834016Pluscare Support Solutions Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019

03/01/2019 41003539561 1 0.0 38,070.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000152860Carbrey Housing Ltd 2 Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539571 1 0.0 24,525.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000152860Carbrey Housing Ltd 2 Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539591 1 0.0 29,070.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019

03/01/2019 41003539601 1 0.0 29,070.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019

03/01/2019 41003539611 2 60.0 74,640.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539611 1 40.0 49,760.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539621 2 40.0 40,360.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 02/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539621 1 60.0 60,540.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 02/01/2019 02/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539661 1 0.0 10,401.80 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountDell OptiPlex 7050 Mini Tower XCTO43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

03/01/2019 41003539791 1 0.0 6,787.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Easystand Evolve Standing Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000178010Active Linx Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996471069 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003539801 1 0.0 5,559.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Easystand Evolve Standing Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000178010Active Linx Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996471069 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003540171 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000209062User InvolvementRETRO-ccp-SubstMisServ-Q4-261193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

03/01/2019 41003540271 1 0.0 7,692.32 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT SA063SN  01/11/2018 – 31/03/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000105735Stagecoach Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB435757819 03/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3990677

03/01/2019 41003540272 1 0.0 12,307.68 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT SA063SN  01/04/2019 – 02/11/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000105735Stagecoach Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB435757819 03/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3990677

03/01/2019 41003540291 1 0.0 4,666.70 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT FA786FN  02/12/2018- 31/03/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000101333F R Willetts Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB275509341 03/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)7436998

03/01/2019 41003540292 1 0.0 9,333.30 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT FA786FN  01/04/2019 – 30/11/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000101333F R Willetts Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB275509341 03/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)7436998

03/01/2019 41003540391 1 0.0 25,971.90 Y-0025-05227-VEHICLEAppliances & Equipment 16/17 (Vehicles)2x Pumping Appliance - Build Additions25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000048040Capital Expenditure - Vehicles 0000143654Emergency One (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB499048396 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003540401 1 0.0 9,100.00 Y-0025-05231-ICTMobile Data TerminalsEM1 Inst MDT,Airwave cabling,encs & ancs43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000143654Emergency One (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB499048396 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

03/01/2019 41003540471 1 0.0 5,646.43 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleRETRO INV 1000191 30/11/18 JB 14887293140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

04/01/2019 41003540811 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1647 WENDYLETT 4WAY MAXI SHEET 200x20085161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

04/01/2019 41003540911 1 0.0 850.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356443_121AT CRUTCHES ELBOW EXT LONG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540912 1 0.0 875.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325323_121JDAYPO_CT361 CRTCH ELB SM85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540913 1 0.0 510.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)206EL6 WALK FRAME STN MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540914 1 0.0 670.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356666_206elcNO7 WALK FRAME WHEEL SML85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540915 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497_206ELC6 WALK FRAME WHEEL MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540916 1 0.0 690.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325489_206ELCNo5 WALK FRAME WHEEL LRG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540917 1 0.0 899.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091117811 FRAME CADDY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540918 1 0.0 965.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091438738_544BBOWL4BC SHOWER CHAIR MOBIL85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

04/01/2019 41003540941 1 0.0 92,350.00 0000503915Corporate & Resourcing DevelopmentFor delivery of Childrens Heads of Servi80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000101000Oxford Brookes University Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB685414514 04/01/2019 31/03/2019

04/01/2019 41003541001 1 0.0 5,200.00 0000304157Energy - St LightingUnmetered Meter Administrator activity39111608 Street Lighting - Energy Costs0000057430Highways Related Energy 0000181806Power Data Associates Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB813774324 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/01/2019 41003541171 1 0.0 8,395.00 Y-9891-05657-WORKSGreatfield Park Primary renew lightingP & R GreatfieldParkSch INS01453572000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 04/01/2019 04/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/01/2019 41003541231 1 0.0 13,360.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMJohn Clancy PH Archives INS01454772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112166John Clancy Plumbing & Heating Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121487822 06/01/2019 06/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/01/2019 41003541251 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205992Supporting People PaymentsRETRO-HomeGrp-PersInc-110100872493140002 Preventative Services for Adults (Voluntary Sector)0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000177554Home Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB686492089 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541261 1 0.0 5,500.00 Y-0499-05542-WORKSHealth & Safety 18/19Elec T I Ltd Shire Hall INS01454072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100330Electronic Temperature Instrum Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB397552504 04/01/2019 04/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1746462

07/01/2019 41003541271 1 0.0 5,797.20 Y-0499-05542-WORKSHealth & Safety 18/19E G Carter Swindon Village Pri INS01454472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 04/01/2019 24/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

07/01/2019 41003541321 1 0.0 37,000.00 0000104056Staying PutFostering Matters Limit Cart 10405693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110865Fostering Matters Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 04/01/2019 31/03/2019 5083103

07/01/2019 41003541331 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000207360Income & grantsChristmas cards for sale in libraries60100000 Materials - educational0000040510Materials, Educational & Training 0000134878The Great British Card Company Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB575903315 04/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1509760

07/01/2019 41003541481 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000503917Dementia Training & Education StrategyLearn Pro 80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000180775LearnPro Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB723903150 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541551 1 0.0 216,661.92 0000304166Agency Agreements - Chelt & GloucesterGCC contribution to CBC: 2018 / 1972102903 Highways maintenance (Other Local Authorities)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000147627Cheltenham Borough Council Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB276092835 07/01/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

07/01/2019 41003541591 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000503917Dementia Training & Education StrategyLearn Pro 80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000180775LearnPro Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB723903150 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541711 1 0.0 209,020.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000128484Greenfields Adolescent Develop Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 07/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541721 1 0.0 11,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000157627Norton College Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 07/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541741 1 0.0 65,000.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000100134Cotswold Chine Home School Z012 Other Local Authorities 07/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/01/2019 41003541801 1 0.0 48,083.56 Y-2008-06084-WORKSA40 Montpellier TerraceTO-90 A40 Montpellier Terrace72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/01/2019 09/01/2019 2035019492

07/01/2019 41003541811 1 0.0 157,681.29 Y-2008-05768-WORKS3/355 New Road Blakeney Phase 1TO-91 New Road, Blakeney72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/01/2019 09/01/2019 2035019492

08/01/2019 41003542141 1 0.0 5,434.00 Y-9499-05663-WORKSRectification of capital works defectsHenley Bank HS Greenfields  INS01455772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101803Greenfields Garden Services Lt Z002 CIS Vendors GB484635025 08/01/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3175687

08/01/2019 41003542151 1 0.0 13,915.00 Y-9948-05611-WORKSSt.Pauls Primary flat roof coveringSt Pauls CEPS General Asphalte INS01455172000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000126661General Asphalt Company Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB487147316 08/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/01/2019 41003542291 1 0.0 6,825.00 Y-0610-05668-WORKSParton Manor Junior additional classbaseC'down P'ton Manor Jr Adams Fletcher72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000111710Adams Fletcher & Partners Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 08/01/2019 31/01/2019

08/01/2019 41003542591 1 0.0 27,000.00 0000304205Depots - OverheadsBase Rent for the period 1/10/18 - 30/9/93161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000177228Forestry Commission England Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB888830561 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/01/2019 41003542601 1 0.0 6,334.80 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Easystand Evolve Powered Standing Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000178010Active Linx Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996471069 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/01/2019 41003542611 1 0.0 8,144.40 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Easystand Evolve Standing Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000178010Active Linx Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996471069 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/01/2019 41003542621 1 0.0 6,670.80 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Easystand Evolve Standing Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000178010Active Linx Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996471069 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/01/2019 41003542701 1 0.0 5,510.37 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro:Annual Hosting81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000118877Quality Education Solutions Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB811255268 4700102

09/01/2019 41003542771 1 0.0 66,066.39 0000501008ICT SoftwareRKYV Maintenance Renewal81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000125619Open Text UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB834871308

09/01/2019 41003542831 1 0.0 14,781.04 0000501008ICT SoftwareContrOCC ICS maintenance 19/2081112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000171110Oxford Computer Consultants Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB532516564 3521204

09/01/2019 41003542841 1 0.0 10,700.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMKilbury Kaleidoscope CC (Elm) INS01455472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000113712Kilbury Construction Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB742276434 09/01/2019 09/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

09/01/2019 41003542851 1 0.0 12,330.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMStroud Fire Station P & R INS01455072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 09/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

09/01/2019 41003542881 1 0.0 100,000.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountLatitude 7280 i5-6300u 8Gb Mem 256 SSD43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

09/01/2019 41003543181 1 0.0 12,500.00 0000207095Development ActivitiesSummer Reading Challenge 2019 materials60100000 Materials - educational0000040510Materials, Educational & Training 0000121262Read-The Reading Agency Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB568477778 21/01/2019 30/06/2019 3904882

09/01/2019 41003543301 1 0.0 7,114.00 Y-0010-03394-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2016/17 - 2018/19The Link CC  Rex Bishop INS01457272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000133478Rex Bishop & Son Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB793886946 09/01/2019 01/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6174218

10/01/2019 41003543421 1 0.0 32,800.00 0000101340Total schools recoupment budgetInter-Authority Recoupment 2018/1986120000 Education (Inter-authority Recoupment)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000182643South Warwickshire Academy Tru Z015 Academy Schools 09/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11137772

10/01/2019 41003543471 1 0.0 14,220.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMOaklands Farm  Andersons WM INS01455372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000123839Andersons Waste Management Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB713064077 09/01/2019 28/02/2019 4001914

10/01/2019 41003543491 1 0.0 17,000.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMDean House E G Carter INS01456072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 09/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

10/01/2019 41003543521 1 0.0 12,700.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMNeil Williams Finlay CC INS01456872000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000145152Traditional Leadwork & Roofing Z002 CIS Vendors GB924085429 10/01/2019 10/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6501269

10/01/2019 41003543641 1 0.0 5,524.39 0000401206Fleet RH 7.1.19 LEASE CAR I TONNER 01.09.1978111809 Vehicle - lease0000030010Vehicles 0000180487LeasePlan UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB442558739 09/01/2019 01/09/2019

10/01/2019 41003543741 1 0.0 8,334.64 0000209022Breast FeedingRETRO-BrstfdingNtwrk-PrSppt-jan-mar1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000140404Breastfeeding Network Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

10/01/2019 41003543811 1 0.0 50,000.00 0000205992Supporting People PaymentsRETRO-2gthrNHS-SupPpl-Oct-Mar19-V00248793140002 Preventative Services for Adults (Voluntary Sector)0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 00001064532Gether NHS Foundation Trust Z013 NHS Bodies GB654422641

10/01/2019 41003544011 1 0.0 19,000.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

10/01/2019 41003544021 1 0.0 19,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

10/01/2019 41003544031 1 0.0 18,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

10/01/2019 41003544041 1 0.0 19,000.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

10/01/2019 41003544051 1 0.0 16,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

10/01/2019 41003544111 1 0.0 10,395.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Etude_1641936_7035 Basic Profiling Bed85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

10/01/2019 41003544112 1 0.0 7,524.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1608141_7035 Profiling Bed EtudePlus Low85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

10/01/2019 41003544113 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPA2-SRT5-200x85.5 Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848



10/01/2019 41003544114 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1549002 Softform Premeire Active Pump85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

10/01/2019 41003544131 1 0.0 5,856.00 0000208072Adult Social Care TrainingThe Open University Undergraduate (K.D)86000000 Training - the set up and provision (GCC staff only)0000043150Provision of courses 0000100663The Open University Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB650748918 10/01/2019 28/10/2022

10/01/2019 41003544221 1 0.0 32,167.44 0000206200Care Act ContrOCC Adults maintenance (yr4 19/20)81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000171110Oxford Computer Consultants Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB532516564 3521204

10/01/2019 41003544222 1 0.0 6,433.49 0000206200Care Act ContrOCC Adults Portal maint(yr4 19/20)81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000171110Oxford Computer Consultants Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB532516564 3521204

10/01/2019 41003544281 1 0.0 43,500.00 0000302708Parking - On Street12 pay and display machines - Cheltenham72103301 Parking Services (Contractual Arrangements)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000126674BLOCKEDParkeon Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821077453 10/01/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4869035

11/01/2019 41003544521 1 0.0 7,880.00 0000101340Total schools recoupment budgetInter-Authority Recoupment 2018/1986120000 Education (Inter-authority Recoupment)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000182689New Siblands School Z008 Schools within GCC 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/01/2019 41003544571 1 0.0 2,250.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)121 091275965 CRTCHS ELB MED STD  SING85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544572 1 0.0 1,700.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356443 121AT CRTCHS ELB  EXT LONG STD85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544573 1 0.0 1,275.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325588 404 WALKING STICK ADJ85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544574 1 0.0 3,400.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497 206ELC 6 WLK FRAME WHEEL MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544575 1 0.0 1,999.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356328 105 4 WHEEL WALK LIGHTWGT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544576 1 0.0 743.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325356 539L SHOWER BENCH ADJ HGT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544577 1 0.0 2,699.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091357094 MAYF STYLE WHEEL COMMODE BRAKE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544578 1 0.0 1,300.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325596 499 CMB TOIL ST&FRM MOWB HG AD85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

11/01/2019 41003544581 1 0.0 6,595.00 0000404100Glos CoronersRetro:  Removals Dec 1842261810 Coroners - Transportation of bodies0000043010Professional fees 0000114975Alexander Burn Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

14/01/2019 41003545111 1 0.0 11,028.81 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19Maidenhill Sch Decibel F & S INS01457672000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000175004Decibel Fire and Security Limi Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB252363616 10/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

14/01/2019 41003545131 1 0.0 15,674.08 0000500804Non Schools CapMSTOW Lib D A Cook (Builders) INS01457572000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000111880D A Cook (Builders) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 10/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

14/01/2019 41003545221 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000200946Financial Assessment and Benefit TeamFinancial Assessment processing via Cont93141500 Adult Social Care - Contracts for NON-care provision0000057040Priv contract payments 0000110246Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391171065 14/01/2019 29/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4968437

14/01/2019 41003545241 1 0.0 9,553.50 0000101601IRIS Professional fees_Gemma Allen93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000122912Prospects Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB801904361 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3042176

14/01/2019 41003545351 1 0.0 20,616.00 0000206200Care Act ASC Non Care Provision93141500 Adult Social Care - Contracts for NON-care provision0000057040Priv contract payments 0000161675Just Checking Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB844563412 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4761703

14/01/2019 41003545352 1 0.0 6,826.00 0000206200Care Act ASC Non Care Provision93141500 Adult Social Care - Contracts for NON-care provision0000057040Priv contract payments 0000161675Just Checking Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB844563412 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4761703

14/01/2019 41003545601 1 0.0 13,230.76 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT FA030DN  01/11/2018 – 31/03/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000105735Stagecoach Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB435757819 14/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3990677

15/01/2019 41003545901 1 0.0 21,616.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMAxis Chelt Ch Lib INS01456972000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000151072Axis Elevators Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB524659921 15/01/2019 15/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/01/2019 41003545921 1 0.0 102,950.74 Y-1000-13710-WORKSB4231 Church Rd & 3/5140 Stn Rd LydneyTO-89 B4231 Church Rd/Station Rd Lydney72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 14/01/2019 16/01/2019 2035019492

15/01/2019 41003545931 1 0.0 5,436.12 Y-0099-01510-WORKSEbley Mills Stroud TS-151TS-151 Ebley Mills Traffic Signal Design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 14/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/01/2019 41003546021 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0099-01110-WORKSTS-111 Spitalgate junction CirencesterTS-111 Spitalgate junction Signal design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 14/01/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/01/2019 41003546041 1 0.0 19,595.73 Y-1000-13716-WORKS3/46 Goose Lane RodleyTO-93 Goose Ln (Upper Rodley Rd) Rodley72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 15/01/2019 25/01/2019 2035019492

15/01/2019 41003546051 1 0.0 206,886.36 Y-1000-13708-WORKSB4432 Woodgate Road Mile End ColefordTO-94 B4432 Woodgate Road, Mile End72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 15/01/2019 25/01/2019 2035019492

15/01/2019 41003546101 1 0.0 12,457.93 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsUbico 55120000 Signage - Purchase & Maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000154421Ubico Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB124591225 0003 Large (250+ emps)7824292

15/01/2019 41003546171 1 0.0 8,023.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000106932Bredon School (2002) Ltd Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 10/01/2019 31/03/2019

15/01/2019 41003546191 1 0.0 20,210.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 201886130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000179449Keys Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927104637 11/01/2019 31/03/2019 10625350

15/01/2019 41003546261 1 0.0 81,138.68 Y-0797-05585-WORKSPark Junior kitchen upgradePark Jr Sch Snape Contracting INS01456481101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000172830Snape Contracting Service Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB116855992 15/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3515717392

15/01/2019 41003546711 1 0.0 8,676.54 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsContribution to Bus Services 1&2 201881141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000101303Warwickshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB272426659

16/01/2019 41003546871 1 0.0 18,954.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

16/01/2019 41003546881 1 0.0 97,110.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000152860Carbrey Housing Ltd 2 Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003546891 1 0.0 67,179.60 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546901 1 0.0 54,075.60 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546911 1 0.0 84,688.56 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546921 1 0.0 75,243.60 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546931 1 0.0 151,796.16 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546941 1 0.0 94,340.16 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

16/01/2019 41003546951 1 0.0 43,650.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000174206Choice Care Group (C.H.O.I.C.E Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003546961 1 0.0 38,070.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000173512Eclipse Properties Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003546971 1 0.0 73,260.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000171775Inspyre Plus Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003546981 1 0.0 126,810.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000171775Inspyre Plus Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003546991 1 0.0 18,972.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

16/01/2019 41003547001 1 0.0 25,848.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

16/01/2019 41003547021 1 0.0 12,528.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

16/01/2019 41003547031 1 0.0 37,926.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

16/01/2019 41003547041 1 0.0 25,830.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

16/01/2019 41003547051 1 0.0 16,920.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172927Omega X Systems Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB749242416 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3832872

16/01/2019 41003547061 1 0.0 76,804.56 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000179331Safe Haven Accommodation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547071 1 0.0 61,740.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110152Saracen Care Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 5134674

16/01/2019 41003547081 1 0.0 44,640.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547091 1 0.0 40,572.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547101 1 0.0 48,636.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547111 1 0.0 87,444.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547121 1 0.0 40,374.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000180436Vision 18 Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11380775

16/01/2019 41003547131 1 0.0 76,752.00 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000180436Vision 18 Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11380775

16/01/2019 41003547141 1 40.0 40,200.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547141 2 60.0 60,300.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547151 1 60.0 60,540.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547151 2 40.0 40,360.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placements 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547161 1 34.0 39,100.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000175896Orbis Education & Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 05521347

16/01/2019 41003547161 2 33.0 37,950.00 0000101312Health Funding - CYPENPJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000175896Orbis Education & Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 05521347

16/01/2019 41003547161 3 33.0 37,950.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000175896Orbis Education & Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 05521347

16/01/2019 41003547171 1 60.0 41,040.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000100134Cotswold Chine Home School Z012 Other Local Authorities 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547171 2 40.0 27,360.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000100134Cotswold Chine Home School Z012 Other Local Authorities 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547181 1 60.0 58,140.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182671Witherslack Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB686845080 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547181 2 40.0 38,760.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182671Witherslack Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB686845080 15/01/2019 31/03/2019

16/01/2019 41003547191 1 33.0 46,579.50 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182676Seashell Trust Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)04216714

16/01/2019 41003547191 2 34.0 47,991.00 0000101312Health Funding - CYPENPJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182676Seashell Trust Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)04216714

16/01/2019 41003547191 3 33.0 46,579.50 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182676Seashell Trust Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)04216714

16/01/2019 41003547201 1 0.0 17,302.48 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000180705Compas Fostering South EAST Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 15/01/2019 31/03/2019 05557977

16/01/2019 41003547381 1 0.0 7,098,697.00 0000209024Public Health NursingCCG-PHNSviaS76-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 16/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547711 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0499-05591-WORKSFeasibilities & Surveys 18/19School CAD plan and Capacity Reports81101508 Building Professional Fees (architects/consultants)0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000182644YMD Boon Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB883684667 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547731 1 60.0 39,718.80 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Fees86130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182732Amberleigh Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 16/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547731 2 40.0 26,479.20 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Fees86130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182732Amberleigh Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 16/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

16/01/2019 41003547741 1 0.0 6,560.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School TA Support Fees86130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000123508St Edward's Senior School Z008 Schools within GCC 16/01/2019 31/03/2019

17/01/2019 41003547991 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000206212Market Shaping- Adult Social CareEvolving Communities -Care Home Strategy93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000175640Evolving Communities C.I.C Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

17/01/2019 41003548101 1 0.0 57,451.00 0000802715Democratic Representation & ManagementLGA - 2019/20 Subscription Fee94101500 Membership of Prof Assoc (GCC Organisations/Department)0000046000Subscriptions 0000109424Local Government Association Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB676078107 0003 Large (250+ emps)

17/01/2019 41003548241 1 0.0 1,420.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)HP100 Gel Heel Pads85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

17/01/2019 41003548242 1 0.0 1,600.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550183 SelfPropel Wheelchair 18x17"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

17/01/2019 41003548243 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPA2-SRT5_200x85.5 Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

17/01/2019 41003548244 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1549002 Pump for Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

17/01/2019 41003548251 1 0.0 7,125.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR600 INTEGR ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS ONLY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001



17/01/2019 41003548252 1 0.0 2,625.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR601 PUMP INTEGR ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001

17/01/2019 41003548261 1 0.0 129,480.00 0000206320Community Wellbeing ServiceCCG-CommtyWellbngServ-Q3&4-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 17/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548281 1 0.0 64,740.00 0000206320Community Wellbeing ServiceRETRO-CCG-CommtyWellbngServ-Q1-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548282 1 0.0 64,740.00 0000206320Community Wellbeing ServiceRETRO-CCG-CommtyWellbngServ-Q2-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548351 1 0.0 5,710.00 0000206213Proud to CareThe Grey Matter Group86111600 Training - to send non GCC staff on0000043150Provision of courses 0000170212The Grey Matter Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB903803153 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548381 1 0.0 11,660.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetPlacement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000157627Norton College Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 17/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548391 1 0.0 11,660.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetPlacement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000157627Norton College Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 17/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548401 1 0.0 24,450.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000150611Sheiling School Thornbury Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 17/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

17/01/2019 41003548411 1 0.0 36,530.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182369Inaura Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 17/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1092152

17/01/2019 41003548421 1 0.0 9,537.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000100601St Roses School Z008 Schools within GCC 17/01/2019 31/03/2019

17/01/2019 41003548431 1 0.0 5,315.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000100601St Roses School Z008 Schools within GCC 17/01/2019 31/03/2019

17/01/2019 41003548451 1 0.0 8,800.00 0000105002Children & Families Budget UnallocatedRetro - Old Gate Consulting Ltd - 201893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000181794Old Gate Social Care Consultin Z010 Commercial (individual) 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)11205378

17/01/2019 41003548452 1 0.0 241.80 0000105002Children & Families Budget UnallocatedRetro - Old Gate Consulting Ltd - 201893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000181794Old Gate Social Care Consultin Z010 Commercial (individual) 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)11205378

17/01/2019 41003548453 1 0.0 1,058.40 0000105002Children & Families Budget UnallocatedRetro - Old Gate Consulting Ltd - 201893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000181794Old Gate Social Care Consultin Z010 Commercial (individual) 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)11205378

17/01/2019 41003548581 1 0.0 7,900.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMKilbury Moreton-in-M Lib INS01461072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000113712Kilbury Construction Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB742276434 17/01/2019 18/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/01/2019 41003548701 1 0.0 879.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)5091078880 01EL TOILET FRAME ADJUSTABLE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548702 1 0.0 235.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091357037 506D FOLD AW GRAB RAIL & LEG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548703 1 0.0 719.60 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091117811 FRAME CADDY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548704 1 0.0 680.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091116961 12S2C WALK FRM SLIM&WHEELS MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548705 1 0.0 180.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091116979 12S3C WALK FRM SLIM&WHEELS LG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548706 1 0.0 2,303.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091178052 109 TROLLEY WITH BRAKES85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548707 1 0.0 360.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091079367 AA2124 RAIS TOILETSEAT 4" TAUN85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

18/01/2019 41003548911 1 0.0 13,700.00 0000201807Housing Action PlanRETRO-Town&CityBldrs-DsblAccessWk-347972000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000102276Town & City Builders Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB484925993 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2323187

18/01/2019 41003549091 1 0.0 14,320.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMThe Main Place Stroud Alarms INS01460372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000110106Stroud Alarms Fire & Security Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB886075190 17/01/2019 24/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6191044

21/01/2019 41003549621 1 0.0 26,798.10 0000503311Operation AcorneRetro: Warwickshire CC 10218756 19/12/1880120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000101303Warwickshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB272426659

21/01/2019 41003549622 1 0.0 155.00 0000503311Operation AcorneRetro: Warwickshire CC 10218756 19/12/1880120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000101303Warwickshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB272426659

21/01/2019 41003549701 1 0.0 17,320.35 0000503311Operation AcorneRetro: Warwickshire CC 10220326 15/01/1980120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000101303Warwickshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB272426659

21/01/2019 41003549702 1 0.0 155.00 0000503311Operation AcorneRetro: Warwickshire CC 10220326 15/01/1980120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000101303Warwickshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB272426659

21/01/2019 41003549811 1 0.0 4,750.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR600 INTEGR ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS ONLY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001

21/01/2019 41003549812 1 0.0 1,750.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR601 PUMP INTEGR ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001

21/01/2019 41003550051 1 0.0 160,000.00 Y-0010-03401-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2018/19 - 2020-21Shire Hall Refurb Kier Con'tion INS0145881101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 21/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

21/01/2019 41003550341 1 0.0 5,000.00 X-E-022288-WMonkscroft Primary School, Cheltenhamformer Monkscroft B'ton KnowlesINS01461472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113530Bruton Knowles Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 21/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/01/2019 41003550521 1 0.0 7,471.06 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-cgl-ChloroWipes-2668993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

22/01/2019 41003550641 1 0.0 12,325.33 0000500804Non Schools CapM Cirencester FS P & R Heating INS01462572000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/01/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/01/2019 41003550731 1 0.0 38,050.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ARJO SARA STEADY -  CALL OFF ORDER85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000161211Arjo UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB382474630 0002 SME (2-249 emps)10842512

22/01/2019 41003550941 1 0.0 11,612.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleRETRO INV 177 31/12/18 AS 21150593140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

22/01/2019 41003551031 1 0.0 9,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent Placement fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000131812Worcester Riding School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)9071793

22/01/2019 41003551041 1 0.0 15,200.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000117688New College Worcester Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6053218

22/01/2019 41003551051 1 0.0 12,050.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000133587Queenswood Priory Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB626524835 22/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3656033

22/01/2019 41003551061 1 0.0 18,442.88 0000101029Triple P Triple P Resources60100000 Materials - educational0000040510Materials, Educational & Training 0000157800Triple P UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB941650822 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/01/2019 41003551251 1 0.0 8,328.00 Y-0094-04822-WORKSParking Control Measures at Arle Ct P&R2 x QR Code pay and display machines72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000126674BLOCKEDParkeon Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821077453 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4869035

22/01/2019 41003551381 1 0.0 15,100.44 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)Nexus 5500 Unified Ports Module 16p43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

22/01/2019 41003551382 1 0.0 6,954.24 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)8Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+,LC,Spare43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

22/01/2019 41003551383 1 0.0 22.95 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)Delivery 43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

23/01/2019 41003551621 1 0.0 8,580.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMGlosAsb Elmscroft Comm Cen INS01464272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000113795Gloucester Asbestos Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 23/01/2019 23/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

23/01/2019 41003551631 1 0.0 9,443.36 0000501008ICT SoftwareUFM  Unform S&M81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000122539Idox Software Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB766800804 0002 SME (2-249 emps)SC213218

23/01/2019 41003551641 1 0.0 18,346.62 0000501008ICT SoftwareAPP Support (15) Users43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114890Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

23/01/2019 41003551642 1 0.0 301.47 0000501008ICT SoftwareConsumer Direct Connector43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114890Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

23/01/2019 41003551643 1 0.0 460.78 0000501008ICT SoftwareFSSNET Connector43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114890Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

23/01/2019 41003551691 1 0.0 6,664.20 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstRETRO INV 10553 30/11/18 PB 508477593140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

23/01/2019 41003551751 1 0.0 230,449.00 Y-2008-06281-WORKSB4234 Lower LydbrookTO-95 B4234 Lower Lydbrook Scheme72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 22/01/2019 01/02/2019 2035019492

23/01/2019 41003551771 1 55.6 10,008.00 0000503915Corporate & Resourcing DevelopmentAnnual Software Maintenance81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177917Bis-Web People Solutions (UK) Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB270652018 10762675

23/01/2019 41003551771 2 44.4 7,992.00 0000502165Projects Annual Software Maintenance81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177917Bis-Web People Solutions (UK) Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB270652018 10762675

23/01/2019 41003551772 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000502165Projects Annual Software Hosting81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177917Bis-Web People Solutions (UK) Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB270652018 10762675

23/01/2019 41003552031 1 0.0 650,000.00 0000103507Child & Adolescent Mental HealthCCG-S75CAMHS-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 23/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

23/01/2019 41003552041 1 0.0 240,000.00 0000103530Locality CommissioningCCG-S76-FamFuncTherp-18/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 23/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

23/01/2019 41003552101 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-44491-WORKSCarriageways Minor Works - West44491 Carriageways (West) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552111 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-55591-WORKSFootways Minor Works - West55591 Footways and Cycletracks72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552121 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-66691-WORKSOther Minor Works - West66691 Other (West) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552131 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-55592-WORKSFootways Minor Works - South55592 Footways and Cycletracks (South)72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552141 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-66692-WORKSOther Minor Works - South66692 Other (South) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552151 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-44493-WORKSCarriageways Minor Works - North44493 Carriageways (North) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552171 1 0.0 29,371.04 Y-1000-13733-WORKS5/481 Court Lane NewentTO-96 Court Road Newent72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 29/01/2019 31/01/2019 2035019492

23/01/2019 41003552181 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-55593-WORKSFootways Minor Works - North55593 Footways and Cycletracks (North)72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

23/01/2019 41003552191 1 0.0 24,135.75 Y-1000-13730-WORKS4/90201 Salisbury Ave/Caernarv Rd CheltTO-97 Salisbury Avenue72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 04/02/2019 06/02/2019 2035019492

23/01/2019 41003552411 1 0.0 14,930.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMCots Locality Office E G Carter INS0146372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 23/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

23/01/2019 41003552431 1 0.0 6,884.80 0000101710Educ Psychology Autism Ed Trust  C/o N. A S.93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000155814Autism Education Trust Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB653370050 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

23/01/2019 41003552501 1 0.0 6,793.22 0000101029Triple P Group Stepping Stones Training80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000157800Triple P UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB941650822 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003552571 1 0.0 5,834.64 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleRETRO INV 1000201 31/12/18 JB 14887293140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

24/01/2019 41003552691 1 0.0 14,769.28 Y-0539-05562-WORKSAylburton Primary staff toiletAylburton SchJ W Maintenance INS01459872000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113312J W Maintenance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 24/01/2019 25/02/2019

24/01/2019 41003552831 1 0.0 6,080.64 0000900501Fire ClaimsMiM Lib & R/O  E G Carter INS01463672000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 23/01/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

24/01/2019 41003552841 1 0.0 87,207.49 Y-0724-05439-WORKSNailsworth Primary Disability accessSnape Nailsworth Pri Sch INS01464181101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000172830Snape Contracting Service Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB116855992 24/01/2019 24/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3515717392

24/01/2019 41003552851 1 0.0 16,724.00 Y-0050-09416-WORKSThe Vicarage - hard standingThe Vicarage E G Carter INS01463872000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 23/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

24/01/2019 41003552881 1 0.0 158,444.00 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-CGL-P690GlosSMS-Apr-Dec18-2668742000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

24/01/2019 41003552901 1 0.0 6,088.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)RETRO SARA STEADY (CALL OFF ORDER)85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000161211Arjo UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB382474630 0002 SME (2-249 emps)10842512

24/01/2019 41003553001 1 0.0 41,441.00 0000202650Wheatridge CourtStone BCI Wheatridge Court INS01460972000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000143828Stone BCI Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB753665506 24/01/2019 24/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1801863

24/01/2019 41003553051 1 0.0 7,305.00 0000500503Commercial UnitStroud Office Shire Hall INS01463472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000111813Stroud Office Interiors Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 24/01/2019 24/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553151 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1641 GISREF 02JWH010814 WLETT FIT SH85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

24/01/2019 41003553152 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1647 WLETT 4WAY MAXI DRAWSHEET 200X20085161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

24/01/2019 41003553201 1 0.0 3,541.86 0000108152Special EquipmentRoger Touch52161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000175976Roberts Audio Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB262170624 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553202 1 0.0 6,475.00 0000108152Special EquipmentRoger Receiver X0252161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000175976Roberts Audio Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB262170624 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553203 1 0.0 164.00 0000108152Special EquipmentAS18 Shoe (Beige)52161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000175976Roberts Audio Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB262170624 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553204 1 0.0 48.00 0000108152Special EquipmentToupee Tape52161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000175976Roberts Audio Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB262170624 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553205 1 0.0 10.00 0000108152Special EquipmentPost & Packing52161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000175976Roberts Audio Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB262170624 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

24/01/2019 41003553271 1 0.0 5,960.60 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Webex DX80 - GPL43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112979Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

25/01/2019 41003553761 1 0.0 1,375.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550185 SelfPropel Wheelchair 20x18"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848



25/01/2019 41003553762 1 0.0 800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550182 SelfPropel Wheelchair 17x17"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/01/2019 41003553763 1 0.0 800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550181 SelfPropel Wheelchair 16x16"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/01/2019 41003553764 1 0.0 10,395.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ETUDE_1641936_7035 Profiling Bed85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/01/2019 41003553765 1 0.0 1,236.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1528930-7035 Bed Side Rails85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/01/2019 41003554221 1 0.0 7,255.70 Y-0080-00978-WORKSGloucester South West Bypass - LlanthonyGLO Advice Fee72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000105975Bruton Knowles Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB274218753 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/01/2019 41003554271 1 0.0 5,500.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlosCareServ-Spch&Lang-Q2-18/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

25/01/2019 41003554281 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlosCareServ-Spch&Lang-Q2-18/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/01/2019 41003554441 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000304133Winter MaintenanceQUOTATION Q.1526072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000119310Findlay Irvine Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB268765700 25/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)SC035193

28/01/2019 41003554551 1 0.0 16,013.08 Y-0081-22614-WORKSRTPI nr Railway Station Moreton in MarshMoreton RTPI Flagpole Display72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000123003Trapeze Group (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB778124702 25/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/01/2019 41003554621 1 0.0 122,286.22 Y-1000-07185-WORKS3/28 Church Road LydbrookTO-98 Church Road, Lydbrook72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 04/02/2019 12/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554631 1 0.0 22,016.83 Y-1000-13729-WORKS4/90050 Chase Avenue Charlton KingsTO-99 Chase Avenue, Charlton Kings72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 25/01/2019 01/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554641 1 0.0 171,988.92 Y-1000-06910-WORKS3/262 Bath Road (Wdck to Tythe) NympsfTO-100 Bath Road, Nympsfield72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 25/01/2019 01/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554651 1 0.0 37,461.66 Y-1000-13751-WORKS4/80001 Priory Rd (St Os to Gouda) GlosTO-101 Priory Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 06/02/2019 19/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554671 1 0.0 60,000.00 Y-1000-15656-WORKSA38 Southern Connector - Sections onlyTO-102 Southern Connector Patching72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 06/02/2019 19/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554701 1 0.0 215,765.70 Y-1000-13749-WORKSB4066 Crawley Hill & 3/262 Bath Rd NympsTO-105 Crawley/Hill Bath Road Junction72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 30/01/2019 07/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554711 1 0.0 20,745.03 Y-1000-13706-WORKS3/360 Tidenham Mini Rbts TutshillTO-106 Tidenham Mini Roundabouts72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/02/2019 11/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554721 1 0.0 25,860.60 Y-1007-41800-WORKS4/7590 Mosley Road, Cashes Green, StroudTO-151 Mosley Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/02/2019 11/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554761 1 0.0 82,000.00 Y-1000-13723-WORKS4/7952 Yew Tree Way ChurchdownTO-110 Yew Tree Way, Churchdown72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 05/02/2019 08/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003554861 1 0.0 5,900.00 0000101808C&F OperationsBarnardo Services Ltd93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000100523Barnardos Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB507477337 0002 SME (2-249 emps)216250

28/01/2019 41003554871 1 0.0 5,864.00 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19Milestone School J C P H INS01464672000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112166John Clancy Plumbing & Heating Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121487822 28/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/01/2019 41003555141 1 0.0 8,950.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000150904Catch22 Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 28/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/01/2019 41003555171 1 0.0 47,138.36 0000803201Properties awaiting disposalE G Carter Oakley AOC INS01465172000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 28/01/2019 28/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

28/01/2019 41003555311 1 0.0 5,040.00 0000206152Blue BadgesBlue Badge Provision 5/2/19-31/3/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000182851Allied Publicity Services (Man Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB146494152 05/02/2019 31/03/2019 681528

28/01/2019 41003555641 1 0.0 52,240.38 Y-1000-13707-WORKS3/19 Lambsquay Road MilkwallTO-108 Lambsquay Road, Milkwall72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 11/02/2019 14/02/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003555651 1 0.0 35,260.90 Y-1000-07574-WORKSD1500 Longfurlong Lane TetburyTO-109 Longfurlong Lane, Tetbury72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 29/01/2019 30/01/2019 2035019492

28/01/2019 41003555671 1 0.0 48,750.00 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT EA882DT 30/12/2018 - 31/03/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000101066Pulham & Sons (Coaches) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB274819818 28/01/2019 31/03/2019 466434

28/01/2019 41003555672 1 0.0 130,000.00 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT EA882DT  01/04/2019 – 01/12/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000101066Pulham & Sons (Coaches) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB274819818 28/01/2019 31/03/2019 466434

29/01/2019 41003555771 1 0.0 14,750.00 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19Carrant Brook JS King Builders INS01467372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100808King Builders (Gloucester) Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB348061067 29/01/2019 18/03/2019 1487839

29/01/2019 41003555781 1 0.0 7,606.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMBishops Cleeve Lib Alfram INS01467172000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000102247Alfram Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB618461828 29/01/2019 29/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2874830

29/01/2019 41003556011 1 0.0 12,895.68 0000501008ICT SoftwareSHE Assure renewal81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000121822SHE Software Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB870370528 SC164270

29/01/2019 41003556041 1 0.0 91,496.96 0000501008ICT SoftwareLiquidlogic Applications S&M81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000150108Liquidlogic Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927438206 0003 Large (250+ emps)

29/01/2019 41003556161 1 0.0 174,155.44 0000501008ICT SoftwareAnnual Maintenance 2019/2081110000 Computer hardware maintenance & support services0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000103840Capita Business Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB618184140 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2299747

29/01/2019 41003556231 1 0.0 8,339.67 0000101891Children’s Translation and InterpretatioRetro:AAGlobal-Dec18 TIS CYP inv171193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

29/01/2019 41003556232 1 0.0 285.25 0000208071Adults Interpretation & TranslationRetro:AAGlobal-Dec18 TIS ASCinv171193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

29/01/2019 41003556271 1 0.0 7,151.60 Y-0640-05450-WORKSEllwood Primary Additional spaceJ W M Ellwood Primary School INS01467272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113312J W Maintenance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 29/01/2019 25/02/2019

30/01/2019 41003556401 1 0.0 8,424.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetAdditional Support Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000180098Kedleston (Wings Edu) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB199401480 30/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4627039

30/01/2019 41003556411 1 0.0 6,568.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees January'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000133587Queenswood Priory Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB626524835 30/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3656033

30/01/2019 41003556471 1 0.0 10,080.00 0000604000Communication & EngagementSocial Signin Subscription re-newal55111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000178725Social Signin Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB166626290

30/01/2019 41003556491 1 0.0 15,155.00 Y-0011-00047-ICTAudio Visual Conferencing EqtBenQ LW890UST Projector43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000112979Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

30/01/2019 41003556651 1 0.0 32,375.00 Y-0399-05540-WORKSNew Secondary School, CheltenhamChelt New S/S Evans Jones  INS01466772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000121330Evans Jones LLP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB275083548 29/01/2019 31/01/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

30/01/2019 41003556701 1 0.0 6,469.14 0000302388General ManagementCar Fleet Plus Maintenance 2019-202081112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000135164Pinewood Technologies PLC Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

30/01/2019 41003556731 1 0.0 12,860.10 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsBSOG Fuel James Bevan 18-1981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000111788James Bevan (Lydney) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 30/01/2019 31/03/2019

30/01/2019 41003556811 1 0.0 22,000.00 0000302762Flood Alleviation2018/19 CBC Consent & Enforcement72102903 Highways maintenance (Other Local Authorities)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000147627Cheltenham Borough Council Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB276092835 30/01/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

30/01/2019 41003557011 1 0.0 13,000.00 0000503411Legal disbs - CYPDRetro: Charles Hyde  167097  15/11/201880120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000112523Charles Hyde QC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB520266676 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

31/01/2019 41003557341 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000604000Communication & EngagementVUELIO Re-newal License43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000140592AIMedia Comms Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB740314177 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

31/01/2019 41003557391 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000102220S.A.C.R.E. RE Today Services SACRE 3258093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000170970RE Today Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB772914408

31/01/2019 41003557711 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000303091Residual Waste ProjectWP 38 - FOI general - Eversheds93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114467Eversheds LLP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 30/01/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

31/01/2019 41003557871 1 0.0 850.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)035 082 POSSUM PAPER THIN BED/CH SMRTSEN85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

31/01/2019 41003557872 1 0.0 1,980.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)NE10 09001 33 POSSUM NEO CARE PHONE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

31/01/2019 41003557873 1 0.0 345.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)NE10 07009 01 POSSUM DOOR/WINDOW SENSOR85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

31/01/2019 41003557874 1 0.0 810.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)035 185 POSSUM BED OCCUPANCY TIM SENSOR85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

31/01/2019 41003557875 1 0.0 3,160.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)NE10 16001 01 POSSUM VIBBY OAK WRIST FAL85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

01/02/2019 41003558271 1 0.0 11,947.00 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000106741Five Rivers Childcare Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB785412120 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4236028

01/02/2019 41003558281 1 0.0 9,591.40 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110865Fostering Matters Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 5083103

01/02/2019 41003558291 1 0.0 9,591.40 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110865Fostering Matters Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 5083103

01/02/2019 41003558301 1 0.0 9,591.40 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110865Fostering Matters Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 5083103

01/02/2019 41003558311 1 0.0 9,490.00 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000176152UK Fostering Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)08005502

01/02/2019 41003558321 1 0.0 9,490.00 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000176152UK Fostering Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)08005502

01/02/2019 41003558501 1 0.0 65,000.00 Y-1008-30018-WORKSTexture Blasting 18-19Carriageway Re-texturing Works72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182881Textureblast Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB878633765 20/02/2019 30/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/02/2019 41003558511 1 0.0 879.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)5091078880 01EL TOILET FRAME ADJUSTABLE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558512 1 0.0 141.25 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091437888 132 CRUTCHES GUTTER85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558513 1 0.0 195.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325539 474A TRIPOD STICK85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558514 1 0.0 1,275.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325588 404 WALKING STICK ADJUSTABLE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558515 1 0.0 670.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)09135666 206elcNO7 WALKING FR WHEEL SMAL85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558516 1 0.0 2,303.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091178052 109 TROLLEY WITH BRAKES85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558517 1 0.0 209.25 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091163815 SHOWER STOOL CORNER EDGE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558518 1 0.0 180.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091439827 ACC10 FOOTPLATES (PAIR) MAYFAI85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558519 1 0.0 307.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325257 536 SWIVEL BATHER 28"85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 410035585110 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497 206ELC 6 WALKING FR WHEEL MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 410035585111 1 0.0 690.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325489 206ELCNo5 WALKING FR WHEEL LRG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 410035585112 1 0.0 525.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091072651 AA1093 SHWR BORD+HANDLE 27 LN85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

01/02/2019 41003558571 1 0.0 6,500.00 0000930506South West ADASSSWADASS PRF101 analysis AD social care93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173071Highbroom Consultancy Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB932044943

01/02/2019 41003558572 1 0.0 37.00 0000930506South West ADASSSWADASS PRF101 Expenses93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173071Highbroom Consultancy Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB932044943

01/02/2019 41003558591 1 0.0 10,232.00 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsTewkesbury Paramics model93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114604Jacobs UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 31/01/2019 31/03/2019

01/02/2019 41003558691 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000304205Depots - OverheadsSupply 8 Temporary Buildings - Bam Depot80131502 Rent Payments (Premises)0000022000Rents 0000130843Wernick Hire Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB250557077 01/02/2019 31/03/2019 633778

01/02/2019 41003558961 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlsCreServ-ChldOccThrpy-Q2-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

01/02/2019 41003558971 1 0.0 5,500.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlsCreServ-ChldPhysio-Q2-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

01/02/2019 41003558981 1 0.0 47,750.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlsCreSrv-ChldSpchLng-Q2-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

04/02/2019 41003559041 1 0.0 1,839.20 0000404100Glos CoronersRetro:  PMs Jan 1942260000 Coroners - Post Mortems0000043020Medical fees (incl Post Mortems) 0000176092N A Shepherd Z010 Commercial (individual)

04/02/2019 41003559042 1 0.0 5,814.90 0000404100Glos CoronersRetro:  PMs special42260000 Coroners - Post Mortems0000043020Medical fees (incl Post Mortems) 0000176092N A Shepherd Z010 Commercial (individual)

04/02/2019 41003559111 1 0.0 6,570.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMShire Hall A D Horner Ltd  INS01469472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000113191A D Horner Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/02/2019 25/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/02/2019 41003559121 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000500804Non Schools CapMLonghouse  Cotswold Drains  INS01468972000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000111878Cotswold Drain Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 25/02/2019 28/02/2019

04/02/2019 41003559421 1 0.0 5,410.00 0000401360Community SafetySMOKE ALARMS46190000 Fire & Rescue Operational Equipment0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000162297Fireblitz Extinguisher Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB924703530 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6475572

04/02/2019 41003559441 1 0.0 9,712.80 0000501009ICT InfrastructureAPC SMART-UPS 3000VA LCD RM 2U 230V WITH43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113679CCS Media Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/02/2019 41003559661 1 0.0 13,754.64 0000401330Control IRS Plus and IRS Reports support 19/2081112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 00001413803tc Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945788952 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5063700

04/02/2019 41003559691 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)10 x Knowledge Specialist Days81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000103840Capita Business Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB618184140 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2299747



04/02/2019 41003559731 1 0.0 5,366.00 0000305700Children & Families HubRETRO-NichDayAssoc-LkdAftrCh-NDL19/01/0193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000152563Nicholas Day Associates Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121596424 0002 SME (2-249 emps)7748289

04/02/2019 41003559781 1 0.0 45,333.00 0000101143Inter-Agency PlacementsRetro - Interagency Placement Fee Pt 193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000179396Jigsaw Adoption Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)9172398

05/02/2019 41003559931 1 0.0 7,900.00 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19Richings Maidenhill School INS01470672000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000117990Richings Contracting Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB535567425 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/02/2019 41003560071 1 0.0 8,559.40 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Poweredge R741 Server43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

05/02/2019 41003560081 1 0.0 3,950.00 0000108152Special EquipmentGP12-UK Grid Pad communication aid43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000121436Smartbox Assistive Technology Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB871430925

05/02/2019 41003560082 1 0.0 999.00 0000108152Special EquipmentPCEYEMINI-KIT12 - Mini kit for GridPad1243211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000121436Smartbox Assistive Technology Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB871430925

05/02/2019 41003560083 1 0.0 140.00 0000108152Special EquipmentACCPACK-PPAD/GP12 - Accessory Pack43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000121436Smartbox Assistive Technology Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB871430925

05/02/2019 41003560084 1 0.0 15.00 0000108152Special EquipmentCarriage 43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000121436Smartbox Assistive Technology Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB871430925

05/02/2019 41003560261 1 0.0 1,451.64 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamP-Pod bean seat standard size 5 1/256101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560262 1 0.0 1,980.40 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamP-Pod bean seat customised large56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560263 1 0.0 187.79 0000204409Oakley. Cheltenhamcustom cover for P pod Bean seat small56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560264 1 0.0 370.62 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamP Pod bean seat custom liner  seat small56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560265 1 0.0 101.63 0000204409Oakley. Cheltenhamfoot bolster size 2 Medium/large56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560266 1 0.0 97.27 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamP Pod bean bag lap tray med/larg56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560267 1 0.0 2,527.44 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamP Pod mobile base with foot brake large56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560268 1 0.0 108.00 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamDartex material56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560269 1 0.0 31.50 0000204409Oakley. CheltenhamDelivery Charge56101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000125016Specialised Orthotic Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB616975309 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2996918

05/02/2019 41003560541 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000960103AB Income GenerationLEP Inward Investment Programme93142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000169358GFirst LEP CIC Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB208830513 01/02/2019 31/03/2019

05/02/2019 41003560811 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-44492-WORKSCarriageways Minor Works - South44492 Carriageways (South) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

05/02/2019 41003560821 1 0.0 5,910.00 0000401330Control Chemdata Subs 18/19 010419-31032043230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000157158NCEC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB144024745 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/02/2019 41003560831 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-66694-WORKSOther Minor Works - East66694 Other (East) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

05/02/2019 41003560841 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-66693-WORKSOther Minor Works - North66693 Other (North) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

05/02/2019 41003560851 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-44494-WORKSCarriageways Minor Works - East44494 Carriageways (East) Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

05/02/2019 41003560861 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-1000-55594-WORKSFootways Minor Works - East55594 Footways and Cycletracks (East)72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

05/02/2019 41003560871 1 0.0 7,275.00 0000404100Glos CoronersRetro:  Removals Jan 1942261810 Coroners - Transportation of bodies0000043010Professional fees 0000114975Alexander Burn Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/02/2019 41003561081 1 0.0 16,572.00 Y-0011-00022-ICTICT Strategy - TelephonyASO056 Jabber Client Upgrade81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 07/02/2019 07/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561251 1 0.0 10,387.08 0000500804Non Schools CapMDursley Library P & R   INS01471472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561481 1 0.0 14,942.65 0000206971Information Management ServiceBCS DP Practitioner 5 Day Course80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000182929Freevacy Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB249859541 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561521 1 0.0 34,489.00 0000205063Dementia- Hospital Discharge FundingRETRO-AgeUK-DementiaProj-Inv256593142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000100125Age UK Gloucestershire Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB918446992 1111773

06/02/2019 41003561691 1 0.0 9,886.80 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsC4 Stats Estimate72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000043060Contractor maintenance 0000118765British Telecommunications plc Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 06/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561761 1 0.0 10,506.60 0000101316Social Care Supported LivingSocial Care Supported Living93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

06/02/2019 41003561771 1 0.0 63,700.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialSocial Care Residential Care93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000179449Keys Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927104637 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 10625350

06/02/2019 41003561781 1 0.0 10,777.00 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000106741Five Rivers Childcare Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB785412120 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4236028

06/02/2019 41003561791 1 0.0 30,068.09 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000158759The Fostering Foundation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)06445595

06/02/2019 41003561801 1 0.0 55,924.70 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialSocial Care Residential Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172727Castlecare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB626524835 04/02/2019 31/03/2019

06/02/2019 41003561811 1 0.0 11,557.00 0000101314Social Care Mainstream FosteringSocial Care Foster Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000106500Foster Care Associates Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB786768844 04/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561841 1 0.0 75,000.00 Y-2008-05742-WORKS4/1501 Barnhill Farm Rd BagpathTO-92 Barnhill Farm Road, Bagpath72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 06/02/2019 06/02/2019 2035019492

06/02/2019 41003561851 1 0.0 8,960.00 Y-0010-03394-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2016/17 - 2018/19Kilbury Colwell Arts Centre Colwell Arts72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113712Kilbury Construction Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB742276434 06/02/2019 06/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561871 1 0.0 70,000.00 Y-0099-14640-WORKSPC-464 Hatherley Rd/Barton St GloucesterPC-464 Hatherley Rd design and build72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 06/02/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561881 1 0.0 70,000.00 Y-0099-11410-WORKSPC-141 Beeches Green StroudBeeches Green signals Design and Build72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 06/02/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/02/2019 41003561891 1 0.0 111,695.68 Y-1000-05718-WORKSA4135 Cam Pitch (B4060 Jct to Manor Ave)TO-113 Cam Pitch Dursley72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 20/02/2019 06/03/2019 2035019492

06/02/2019 41003561901 1 0.0 103,019.82 Y-1000-13718-WORKS4/84523 St Lawrence Road GloucesterTO-112 St Lawrence Road, Gloucester72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 20/02/2019 06/03/2019 2035019492

06/02/2019 41003561911 1 0.0 86,501.94 Y-1000-13769-WORKS4/85047 Underhill Road Matson GloucesterTO-111 Underhill Road, Matson72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 06/02/2019 20/02/2019 2035019492

06/02/2019 41003561921 1 0.0 94,619.62 Y-1000-13725-WORKS4/90212 Longway Ave and Parkwood GroveTO-115 Longway Avenue and Parkwood Drive72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 06/02/2019 20/02/2019 2035019492

06/02/2019 41003561961 1 0.0 5,362.00 Y-0010-03334-WORKSWorksmart - Photovoltaic PanelsShire Hall ARV (UK) Ltd  INS01465272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000108582ARV (UK) Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB762990101 06/02/2019 06/02/2019 4131549

07/02/2019 41003562131 1 0.0 3,850.22 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Meraki MX100, MX100-HW43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

07/02/2019 41003562132 1 0.0 3,802.92 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Meraki MX100 Advanced Sec Licence43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

07/02/2019 41003562133 1 0.0 22.90 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountDelivery charge43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

07/02/2019 41003562181 1 0.0 16,606.20 0000207084Digital & ITBibliotheca support 2019/2081110000 Computer hardware maintenance & support services0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000158500Bibliotheca Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB100169859 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2983151

07/02/2019 41003562521 1 0.0 6,190.00 0000802715Democratic Representation & ManagementRetro -CIPFA Publications Subs 2019/202055111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000138056CIPFA Business Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB627390725 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/02/2019 41003562671 1 0.0 15,212.43 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Spark Room 55 Solution43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113679CCS Media Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/02/2019 41003562771 1 0.0 14,750.00 0000500812Ciren Blue Light Hub & Town Centre RegenCiren T/C Regen Cots District Council72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000101951Cotswold District Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276091544 06/02/2019 28/02/2019

07/02/2019 41003562781 1 0.0 6,500.00 0000500812Ciren Blue Light Hub & Town Centre RegenPolice/Mag Ct C'cester Hub   Police & CC72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000102380Police & Crime Commissioner fo Z012 Other Local Authorities GB647156621 06/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/02/2019 41003562801 1 0.0 14,602.50 0000401204Premises - FireRespol Cinderford Fire Station INS01472272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000114060Respol Indust Flooring Contrac Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 07/02/2019 07/02/2019

07/02/2019 41003562831 1 0.0 9,200.00 0000307410Grow GloucestershireInfrastructure Investment Support80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000178502Bloom Procurement Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB157489170 08045123

08/02/2019 41003562961 1 0.0 6,300.00 0000803123Premises OtherJohn Clancy Foxes Bridge INS01472472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112166John Clancy Plumbing & Heating Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121487822 08/02/2019 08/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/02/2019 41003563101 1 0.0 43,000.00 0000101112Child Sex Exploit'n(Social Care)RETRO-Prospects-CSEEngage-2018/19-06388593142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000122912Prospects Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB801904361 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3042176

08/02/2019 41003563321 1 0.0 15,099.16 0000101006CYP Operations DirectorRetro Prospects - REngland Second Fees93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000122912Prospects Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB801904361 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3042176

08/02/2019 41003563521 1 0.0 13,589.25 0000101006CYP Operations DirectorRetro -Prospects - RE payment Oct-Dec 1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000122912Prospects Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB801904361 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3042176

08/02/2019 41003563541 1 0.0 22,648.74 0000101006CYP Operations DirectorRetro-Prospects - RE Payment Jan-Mar 1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000122912Prospects Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB801904361 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3042176

08/02/2019 41003563641 1 0.0 97,214.04 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Exhibit No.181112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563642 1 0.0 39,457.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Exhibit No.281112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563643 1 0.0 49,939.82 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Exhibit No.481112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563644 1 0.0 15,840.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Exhibit No.581112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563645 1 0.0 2,420.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Order Form No.681112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563646 1 0.0 1,796.26 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: SAP Developer Licenses81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563647 1 0.0 12,278.69 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Order Form No.781112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563648 1 0.0 21,880.98 0000501008ICT SoftwareRetro: Order Form No.881112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

08/02/2019 41003563671 1 0.0 24,640.00 0000209063Harm Reduction/ ReintegrationCCG-PH04SpeclstHepC-GHT-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/02/2019 41003563901 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-01403-WORKSCannop Crossroads1403 Cannop Crossroads Safety Scheme72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563911 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0096-01702-WORKSSt Briavels Speed reduction & Ped facil1702 St Briavels Speed72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563921 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-02091-WORKSStoke Orchard Traffic Calming2091 Stoke Orchard Traffic Calming72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563931 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0066-02127-WORKSErmin St Brockworth - Traffic Management2127 Ermin Street Brockworth, Calming72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563941 1 0.0 12,000.00 Y-0081-02274-WORKSKingsmeadow Roundabout2274 Kingsmeadow Roundabout, Safety Sch72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563951 1 0.0 25,000.00 Y-0096-02499-WORKSA435/Leckhampton Hill Junction2499 A435/Leckhampton Hill Junction72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563961 1 0.0 28,000.00 Y-0081-02760-WORKSBourton-o-t-Water Xing & Pede Facilities2760 Bourton-on-the-Water72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563971 1 0.0 45,000.00 Y-0096-02761-WORKSHampton St Jnct Tetbury Pedestrian Schem2761 Hampton Street Junction, Tetbury72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563981 1 0.0 22,000.00 Y-0096-03099-WORKSCrypt School Safety Zone3099 Crypt School Safety Zone72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003563991 1 0.0 30,000.00 Y-0096-03100-WORKSChurch Road Longlevens3100 Church Road, Longlevens 20mph limit72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003564001 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-03438-WORKSBarton Street/Chequers Road Junction3438 Barton Street/Chequers Road72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

11/02/2019 41003564021 1 0.0 133,200.00 0000501007ICT Management & Support CostsEnterprise IT Leadership Team81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112916Gartner UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB635878884 0003 Large (250+ emps)

11/02/2019 41003564081 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000206321Thriving CommunitiesRETRO-GRCC-PeopleForYou-512393142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000100648Gloucestershire Rural Comm. Co Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB826479592 1054282

11/02/2019 41003564121 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0098-99999-WORKSDrainage Minor Works99999 Design of 2019/20 Drainage Schemes72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000163729Amey LG Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB813047950 07/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/02/2019 41003564221 1 0.0 6,181.00 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19Stroud Valley CPS P & R Heat INS01468272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 11/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/02/2019 41003564391 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1641_GISREF_02JW010814 Base Sheet85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

11/02/2019 41003564392 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1647 4 Way Maxi Drawsheet85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172



11/02/2019 41003564411 1 0.0 4,607.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6121102 Mattress & Cushion Repose85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

11/02/2019 41003564412 1 0.0 2,150.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6201100 Repose Cushion Only & Pump85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

11/02/2019 41003564511 1 0.0 7,638.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)MPCA060200 Emergency Lifting Chair85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000112088Mangar International Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/02/2019 41003564512 1 0.0 51.05 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Carriage 85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000112088Mangar International Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/02/2019 41003564621 1 0.0 5,274.10 Y-0011-00035-ICTICT Strat - End User Device O/SDell Latitude 7390 2in1 BTO Dell Active43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

11/02/2019 41003564731 1 0.0 10,417.00 0000203351Carers Services- AdultsRETRO-FriendshipCafe-AsianSupp18/19-40393140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000171013Friendship Cafe-GymNation Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

12/02/2019 41003565271 1 0.0 24,960.00 0000206152Blue BadgesBlue Badge Provision 01/04/2019-31/03/2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000182824Valtech Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB628656016 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3127414

12/02/2019 41003565281 1 0.0 30,240.00 0000206152Blue BadgesBlue Badge Provision 01/04/2019-31/03/2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000182851Allied Publicity Services (Man Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB146494152 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 681528

12/02/2019 41003565361 1 0.0 19,800.00 0000307410Grow GloucestershireInfrastructure Investment Support80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000178502Bloom Procurement Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB157489170 08/02/2019 31/03/2019 08045123

12/02/2019 41003565362 1 0.0 35,000.00 0000307410Grow GloucestershireInfrastructure Investment Support80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000178502Bloom Procurement Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB157489170 08/02/2019 31/03/2019 08045123

12/02/2019 41003565363 1 0.0 16,000.00 0000307410Grow GloucestershireInfrastructure Investment Support80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000178502Bloom Procurement Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB157489170 08/02/2019 31/03/2019 08045123

12/02/2019 41003565761 1 0.0 35,000.00 0000209034Healthy Weight ManagementCCG-HealthyWeightMgment-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/02/2019 41003565851 1 0.0 50,820.63 Y-0075-13713-WORKSB4228 Chepstow Road Milkwall SlingTO-116 Chepstow Road, Milkwall72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 14/02/2019 15/02/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003565861 1 0.0 30,000.00 Y-1000-13755-WORKS3/325 Querns Lane CirencesterTO-117 Querns Lane, Cirencester72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 13/02/2019 25/02/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003565871 1 0.0 47,618.97 Y-0075-13756-WORKS3/181 Ashcroft Road CirencesterTO-118 Ashcroft Road, Cirencester72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 13/02/2019 25/02/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003565881 1 0.0 92,000.00 Y-1000-13728-WORKS4/90201 various - Warden HillTO-119 Oxford Wy/Norwich Dr/St Davids Cl72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 13/02/2019 25/02/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003565891 1 0.0 216,344.11 Y-1000-13780-WORKSB4696 Spine Road East CirencesterTO-114 Spine Road East, South Cerney72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/02/2019 20/02/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003565941 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-03439-WORKSBarton St Glos India Rd-Sainsburys Acces3439 Barton Street, Gloucester72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003565971 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-03440-WORKSA4301 Southgate Street J/W Spa Rd Glous3440 A4301 Southgate Street72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003565981 1 0.0 22,000.00 Y-0096-03441-WORKSTuffley Avenue Gloucester3441 Tuffley Avenue, Glos, safety scheme72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003565991 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0081-03757-WORKSLongford to Gloucester Ped & Cycle Imps3757 Longford to Gloucester72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566001 1 0.0 28,000.00 Y-0096-04013-WORKSAlma Rd Traffic Calming4013 Alma Road Traffic Calming72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566011 1 0.0 8,000.00 Y-0096-04438-WORKSA40 Montpellier Rotunda Roundabout4438 A40 Montpellier Rotunda Roundabout72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566021 1 0.0 25,000.00 Y-0096-04443-WORKSB4632 Rbt Prestbury Rd J/W Wellington Rd4443 B4632 Prestbury Road72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566031 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-04444-WORKSLansdown Road at Gordon Lamp Junction4444 Lansdown Road72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566041 1 0.0 25,000.00 Y-0081-04636-WORKSPittville to The Park Student Cycle Rout4636 Pittville to The Park72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566051 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0096-05420-WORKSCalf Way - Fostons Ash to Bisley5420 Calf Way72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566061 1 0.0 40,000.00 Y-0070-77401-WORKSCheltenham Transport Plan - LSTF77401 Cheltenham Transport Plan72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

12/02/2019 41003566071 1 0.0 36,113.21 Y-1000-13772-WORKSB4008 Bristol Rd (Severn V to School Ln)TO-120 B4008 Bristol Road, Gloucester72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 21/03/2019 25/03/2019 2035019492

12/02/2019 41003566081 1 0.0 6,591.20 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsC4 Stats Estimate72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000043060Contractor maintenance 0000118765British Telecommunications plc Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 11/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/02/2019 41003566091 1 0.0 128,895.72 0000501008ICT SoftwareService Contract#: 503123881112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000100242Oracle Corporation UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391313073

12/02/2019 41003566101 1 0.0 176,950.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareEgress Secure Email & File Transfer43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000144620Softcat Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB491848503 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/02/2019 41003566111 1 0.0 20,695.00 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-P690GlosSMSBup-Jan1942000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

13/02/2019 41003566531 1 0.0 16,210.00 0000102003Gloucs Safeguarding Children BoardCriminal Exploitation Play 4 week Tour93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000157006Alter Ego Creative Solutions L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB155967171 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

13/02/2019 41003566561 1 0.0 10,250.00 0000302302Public Transport MgtTransport Contracts Review 201993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000129991The TAS Partnership Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB534478919 13/02/2019 31/03/2019 2929880

14/02/2019 41003567021 1 0.0 18,605.25 Y-0011-00035-ICTICT Strat - End User Device O/SDell Precision Tower 3620 PC's43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

14/02/2019 41003567031 1 0.0 3,233.52 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE BL460c Gen10 10Gb_20Gb FLB CTO Blade43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567032 1 0.0 4,858.98 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE BL460c Gen10 Xeon-G 6132 FIO Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567033 1 0.0 5,017.65 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE BL460c Gen10 Xeon-G 6132 Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567034 1 0.0 17,326.08 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE 32GB 2Rx4 PC4-2666V-R Smart Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567035 1 0.0 720.48 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE 600GB SAS 10K SFF SC DS HDD43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567036 1 0.0 112.98 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE 12W BL Smart Storage Battery43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567037 1 0.0 608.37 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE Smart Array P204i-b SR Gen10 Ctrlr43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567038 1 0.0 666.33 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 536FLB Adptr43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567039 1 0.0 579.03 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE iLO Adv 1-svr Lic 3yr Support43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670310 1 0.0 103.62 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE 8GB microSD Flash Memory Card43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670311 1 0.0 66.39 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE Door_dock Small Delivery SVC43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670312 1 0.0 96.06 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE iLO Advanced Non Blade - 3yr Support43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670313 1 0.0 1,613.52 Y-0011-00034-ICTICT Strat - Email Messaging Ph2HPE BL460c Gen10 Support - -HPE 5Y Found43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567041 1 0.0 3,251.19 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE BL460c Gen10 10Gb_20Gb FLB CTO Blade43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567042 1 0.0 5,583.15 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE BL460c Gen10 Xeon-G 6136 FIO Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567043 1 0.0 5,763.21 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE BL460c Gen10 Xeon-G 6136 Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567044 1 0.0 17,326.08 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE 32GB 2Rx4 PC4-2666V-R Smart Kit43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567045 1 0.0 720.48 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE 600GB SAS 10K SFF SC DS HDD43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567046 1 0.0 112.98 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE 12W BL Smart Storage Battery43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567047 1 0.0 608.37 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE Smart Array P204i-b SR Gen10 Ctrlr43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567048 1 0.0 666.33 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 536FLB Adptr43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567049 1 0.0 579.03 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE iLO Adv 1-svr Lic 3yr Support43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670410 1 0.0 103.62 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE 8GB microSD Flash Memory Card43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670411 1 0.0 66.39 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE Door_dock Small Delivery SVC43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670412 1 0.0 96.06 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE iLO Advanced Non Blade - 3yr Support43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 410035670413 1 0.0 1,613.52 Y-0011-00029-ICTICT Strat - Mobile Device ManagementHPE BL460c Gen10 Support -HPE 5Y Foundat43211501 Computer Servers0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

14/02/2019 41003567061 1 0.0 17,000.00 0000304207Staffing - Highways CommissioningRetro: WDM Annual Licence Charges81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000123625WDM Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB433825942 0002 SME (2-249 emps)403583

14/02/2019 41003567062 1 0.0 4,500.00 0000304207Staffing - Highways CommissioningRetro: Web Based Upgrade81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000123625WDM Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB433825942 0002 SME (2-249 emps)403583

15/02/2019 41003567331 1 0.0 879.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)5091078880_01EL Adj Toilet Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567332 1 0.0 1,275.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325588_404 Adj Walking Stick85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567333 1 0.0 670.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356666_206ELCNO7 Sm Walking Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567334 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497_206ELC6 Medium Walking Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567335 1 0.0 690.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325489_206ELCNO5 Large Walking Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567336 1 0.0 77.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356419_12SN02 Narrow Walking Frame M85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567337 1 0.0 545.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325505_240S Tri-Wheeled Walker85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567338 1 0.0 2,303.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091178052_109 Trolley with Brakes85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567339 1 0.0 2,699.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091357094 Wheeled Commode with Brakes85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 410035673310 1 0.0 525.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091072651_AA1093 Shower Board85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 410035673311 1 0.0 540.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091079367_AA2124 Raised Toilet Seat 4"85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 410035673312 1 0.0 1,300.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325596_499 Toilet Seat and Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

15/02/2019 41003567431 1 0.0 7,260.00 0000101029Triple P Triple P Discussion Group Training80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000157800Triple P UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB941650822 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567611 1 0.0 20,485.00 0000501400HR Operational CostsXpert HR 26.2.2019 to 25.2.202155111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000127856Reed Business Information Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB235723565

15/02/2019 41003567651 1 0.0 35,000.00 Y-0081-06030-WORKSA435 Bishops Cl' to Racecourse CapacityBC101 A435 Capacity Improvements81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567661 1 0.0 90,000.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractProf Services Contract Mobilisation81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 14/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567691 1 0.0 60,000.00 Y-0080-01040-WORKSCheltenham to Bishops Cleeve Cycle TrackBC201 Cheltenham to Bishops Cycle Track81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567701 1 0.0 27,000.00 Y-0080-00978-WORKSGloucester South West Bypass - LlanthonyL101 GSWBP - Llanthony Road81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567711 1 0.0 125,000.00 Y-0080-08521-WORKSArle Court - Cyber Park Ph1CY151 West Cheltenham81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567721 1 0.0 275,000.00 Y-0080-08522-WORKSJunction 11 - Cyber Park Ph2CY251 West Cheltenham81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567731 1 0.0 225,000.00 Y-2008-05734-WORKS3/268 Butterrow Hill RodboroughTO-124 Butterow Hill, Rodborough72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 14/03/2019 27/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567741 1 0.0 185,000.00 Y-0080-00984-WORKSCross Keys Roundabout ImprovementsCK1 A38 Cross Keys Site Supervision81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



15/02/2019 41003567751 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0099-00160-WORKSGouda Way/Hare Lane TS-016TS-016 Gouda Way/Hare Lane Design works72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 15/02/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567761 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0099-01310-WORKSGIRR Worcester St Junction 1  TS-131TS-131 GIRR Worcester St jct 1 Design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 15/02/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567771 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0099-01320-WORKSGIRR London Road Junction 2 TS-132TS-132 GIRR London Rd Jct2 Design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 15/02/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567781 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0099-01440-WORKSGIRR Park Road Junction 6 TS-144TS-144 GIRR Park Road Jc6 Design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 15/02/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567791 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0099-01480-WORKSGIRR Parkend Rd/Trier Way Jnct 7 TS-148TS-148 GIRR Parkend Rd/Trier Way Design72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 15/02/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003567801 1 0.0 233,000.00 Y-1000-05729-WORKSB4073 Upton Hill  Upton St LeonardsTO-125 B4073 Upton Hill72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 17/02/2019 14/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567831 1 0.0 43,514.28 Y-1000-13709-WORKS4/114 Dockham Road CinderfordTO-126 Dockham Road, Cinderford72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 17/02/2019 14/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567841 1 0.0 162,039.26 Y-2008-07107-WORKS3/31 The Stenders MitcheldeanTO-121 The Stenders, Mitcheldean72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 19/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567851 1 0.0 43,462.50 Y-1000-13748-WORKSB4063 Cheltenham Rd-London Road to R/abtTO-122 B4063 Old Cheltenham Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 19/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567861 1 0.0 31,614.16 Y-1000-06213-WORKSA430 Llanthony Road – Sections OnlyTO-123 Llanthony Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 19/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003567881 1 0.0 76,385.62 Y-1000-13765-WORKS3/138 Upper RissingtonTO-127 Upper Rissington72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 18/03/2019 22/03/2019 2035019492

15/02/2019 41003568021 1 0.0 46,000.00 Y-0080-00984-WORKSCross Keys Roundabout ImprovementsCK2 A38 Cross Keys Back Office Support81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003568031 1 0.0 185,000.00 Y-0080-05061-WORKSA419 Improvements (Stonehouse to M5)A101 A419 Highway Improvements81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003568041 1 0.0 46,000.00 Y-0080-05061-WORKSA419 Improvements (Stonehouse to M5)A102 A38 Cross Keys Back Office Support81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003568051 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0066-00833-WORKSMetz Way Bus Priority (E of Eastern Ave)MW101 Metz Way/Abbeymead Avenue81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/02/2019 41003568091 1 0.0 18,375.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountStarTech Docking Station for Two Laptops43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112979Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

18/02/2019 41003568181 1 0.0 8,600.00 0000101005Children's Services Career ProgressionMaintenance Fee for Tri-x 2018-1955111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000178367Signis Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB194750968

18/02/2019 41003568191 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0011-00043-ICTICT Strat - Replace NGD recycled devicesLatitude 7280 i5-6300u 8Gb Mem 256 SSD43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

18/02/2019 41003568371 1 0.0 188,200.00 0000304200EnvironmentM19-026 Grass Cutting 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/02/2019 41003568381 1 0.0 222,900.00 0000304200EnvironmentM19-026 Tree Works 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/02/2019 41003568401 1 0.0 59,800.00 0000304200EnvironmentM19-026 Weeds 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/02/2019 41003568471 1 0.0 42,900.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialSocial Care Residential Placement93140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000174703Compass Childrens Homes Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 14/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)04318432

18/02/2019 41003568481 1 60.0 44,910.00 0000101310Social Care Mainstream ResidentialJF CYPERN Placement Costs 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 14/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/02/2019 41003568481 2 40.0 29,940.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF CYPERN Placement Costs 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000118895Rowden House School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 14/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/02/2019 41003568501 1 0.0 206,731.00 Y-0011-00035-ICTICT Strat - End User Device O/SASO053 Citrix & Netscaler Upgrade81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 15/02/2019 31/08/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/02/2019 41003568511 1 0.0 28,075.00 Y-0011-00035-ICTICT Strat - End User Device O/SASO053 Citrix&Netscaler Upgrade Expenses81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 15/02/2019 31/08/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/02/2019 41003568561 1 0.0 56,000.00 Y-0011-00043-ICTICT Strat - Replace NGD recycled devicesLatitude 7280 i5-6300u 8Gb Mem 256 SSD43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

18/02/2019 41003568621 1 0.0 12,880.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareAEC Collection Annual Subscription43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113424Cadline Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

18/02/2019 41003568641 1 0.0 21,000.00 0000305740Older People HubCCG-SalaryCost-CF-Q3&42018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 18/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/02/2019 41003569131 1 0.0 97,296.18 0000205992Supporting People PaymentsRETRO-SupContract-Q3TopUp18/1993140002 Preventative Services for Adults (Voluntary Sector)0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000156851Greensquare/Westlea HA Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB8406660342 30386R

19/02/2019 41003569541 1 0.0 9,135.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569542 1 0.0 9,135.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569543 1 0.0 9,135.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569544 1 0.0 9,110.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569545 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569546 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569547 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569548 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569549 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 410035695410 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 410035695411 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 410035695412 1 0.0 9,105.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectSplitzSuppSvs-PRG-Lot3-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000157948Splitz Support Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3360057

19/02/2019 41003569561 1 0.0 5,697.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)3000505D2A00-0125 Mobile Hoist85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

19/02/2019 41003569562 1 0.0 1,230.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550173 Transit Wheelchair 18x17" Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

19/02/2019 41003569563 1 0.0 1,375.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550185 SelfPropel Wheelchair 20x18"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

19/02/2019 41003569571 1 0.0 82,824.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569572 1 0.0 82,824.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569573 1 0.0 82,824.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569574 1 0.0 71,288.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569575 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569576 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569577 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569578 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 41003569579 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 410035695710 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 410035695711 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

19/02/2019 410035695712 1 0.0 71,285.00 0000206025Domestic Abuse ProjectGreensquareGrp-GDASS-Lot1-2019/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000180892GreenSquare Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

20/02/2019 41003569721 1 0.0 50,000.00 Y-0010-03403-WORKSShire Hall - Planned External maintShire Hall Refurb Kier Const INS01473772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 19/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

20/02/2019 41003569731 1 0.0 118,000.00 Y-0010-03410-WORKSShire Hall - External Blk 6 incl ParkingShire Hall Complex Kiers  INS01473872000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 19/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

20/02/2019 41003570161 1 0.0 300,000.00 0000205058BCF Voluntary & 3rd SectorCCG-AgeUK-OutofHosp-Agreement18/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/02/2019 41003570281 1 0.0 33,333.00 0000101143Inter-Agency PlacementsRetro - Interagency Fee Pt 193142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000179396Jigsaw Adoption Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)9172398

20/02/2019 41003570591 1 0.0 66,954.74 0000201510Pool Management- CESRETRO-CCG-ChildRespEqup-17/18-702920199385161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/02/2019 41003570981 1 0.0 55,935.00 Y-0011-00024-ICTICT Strategy - Server Replace & RefreshASO057 SQL 2008 Migration81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 20/02/2019 31/08/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/02/2019 41003571001 1 0.0 49,565.00 Y-0011-00046-ICTICT Strat - Document StorageASO054 Storage Upgrade81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 20/02/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/02/2019 41003571081 1 0.0 138,035.30 Y-0011-00043-ICTICT Strat - Replace NGD recycled devicesDell Latitude 7390 2 in 1with active pen43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

21/02/2019 41003571211 1 0.0 10,478.00 0000104055Southwark JudgementRETRO INV 169 31/12/18 NTW 500444593140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

21/02/2019 41003571221 1 0.0 8,460.00 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstRETRO INV ZN16GCC  23/1/19  ZN 509366993140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000173512Eclipse Properties Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/02/2019 41003571311 1 0.0 24,250.00 0000103131SENDIASSRetro SENDIASS Contract 1/11/18 -31/1/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000128023Carers Gloucestershire Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 5475527

21/02/2019 41003571321 1 0.0 80,000.00 0000304201Safety M19-027 Signs & Bollards 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

21/02/2019 41003571331 1 0.0 60,000.00 0000304201Safety M19-027 Barriers 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

22/02/2019 41003571721 1 0.0 5,100.00 0000501313Property StrategyDevonshires SolsFramework Legal Fees80120000 Legal fees 0000043000Legal Costs (Fees and Disbursements) 0000126160Devonshires Solicitors Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB243303305 06/02/2019 15/02/2019

22/02/2019 41003571851 1 0.0 9,452.00 Y-9736-05647-WORKSCarrant Brook Junior lightingCarrant Brk Jnrs Total Light'  INS01467772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000114538Total Lighting Controls Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/02/2019 24/02/2019

22/02/2019 41003571881 1 0.0 9,974.00 Y-9678-05612-WORKSInnsworth Junior ventilationInnsworth JunMainSch INS014746-Alfram72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000102247Alfram Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB618461828 22/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2874830

22/02/2019 41003571901 1 0.0 6,280.00 Y-0499-05542-WORKSHealth & Safety 18/19King Greatfield Park PriSch INS01459572000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100808King Builders (Gloucester) Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB348061067 22/02/2019 24/02/2019 1487839

22/02/2019 41003571921 1 0.0 8,000.00 Y-9898-05644-WORKSNaunton Park Primary renew lightingNaunton Pk P/S  P & R  INS01471272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/02/2019 41003571961 1 0.0 5,281.50 Y-9833-05655-WORKSUpton St.Leonards Primary TREND ControlsUpton St Leo PS JCPH INS01453272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112166John Clancy Plumbing & Heating Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121487822 22/02/2019 28/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/02/2019 41003572011 1 0.0 16,500.00 Y-0010-03389-WORKSShire Hall - Toilet RefurbishmentsClancy Shire Hall INS01472372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112848Clancy Building Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/02/2019 22/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/02/2019 41003572161 1 0.0 5,360.00 0000101114Adoption Support Fund SpendLimit - MM34507 Theraplay (FH)93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000183112Robyn Holmes-Cannon Z010 Commercial (individual) 21/02/2019 31/03/2019 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

25/02/2019 41003572461 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstRooftop Limit Cart 10169193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000132701Rooftop Housing Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB705332271 21/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)IP29661R

25/02/2019 41003572471 1 0.0 6,500.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 25/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

25/02/2019 41003572491 1 0.0 27,440.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetInd Provision Placements Spring'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000163044Community Mentoring & Support Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 25/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8735439

25/02/2019 41003572561 1 0.0 164,862.00 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsSupply of Sennebogen 817M XL72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000180713Molson Equipment Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB923981010 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/02/2019 41003572562 1 0.0 164,862.00 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsSupply of Sennebogen 817M XL72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000180713Molson Equipment Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB923981010 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/02/2019 41003572611 1 0.0 30,680.00 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsSupply of eight 40 cu yd hook lift skips72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000179173GMS Steel Fabrications Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB848103138 25/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5298577

25/02/2019 41003572771 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000303091Residual Waste ProjectWP 39 - FOI Tribunal - Eversheds93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114467Eversheds LLP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 25/02/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573221 1 0.0 12,440.61 0000501008ICT SoftwareIBM SPSS Annual Renewals81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



26/02/2019 41003573231 1 0.0 12,118.20 0000501008ICT SoftwareMicrosoft Thin Enterprise desktop43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573232 1 0.0 4,760.70 0000501008ICT SoftwareMicrosoft Fat Enterprise Desktop43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573233 1 0.0 3,926.42 0000501008ICT SoftwareMicrosoft Remote Desktop Server CAL43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573234 1 0.0 3,016.62 0000501008ICT SoftwareMicrosoft Server Datacenter 2 CoreLic43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573235 1 0.0 191.76 0000501008ICT SoftwareMicrosoft Project Online Professional43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/02/2019 41003573251 1 0.0 10,828.00 0000501006ICT Enable - CommissionASO059 Fibre Axonex Consultancy81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 26/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/02/2019 41003573481 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsM5 J10 Outline Business Case support93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000115179Atkins Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/02/2019 29/03/2019

26/02/2019 41003573511 1 0.0 16,000.00 0000104056Staying PutCapstone Limit Cart 10405693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000123916Capstone Fostercare (Southwest Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB753181045 26/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/02/2019 41003573551 1 0.0 20,695.00 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-CGL-P690GlosSMS-BUP-Feb19-2688242000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

26/02/2019 41003573561 1 0.0 98,298.51 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-CGL-DispensingCostsOct/Dec18-2688142000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

26/02/2019 41003573691 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101186Children in Care 11-25's DisPaytCiCStonham Limit Cart 10118693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000170523Stonham Housing Association Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 26/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/02/2019 41003573701 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101186Children in Care 11-25's DisPaytCiCVision18 Limit Cart 10118693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000180436Vision 18 Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 26/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11380775

26/02/2019 41003573711 1 0.0 210,000.00 0000304201Safety M19-027 Lining 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

26/02/2019 41003573721 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000304201Safety M19-027 Road Studs 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

26/02/2019 41003573931 1 0.0 1,656.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)BMC1 BIOTECHSIS MATTRESS COV SGLE MODEL385161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000109839Easylink UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB755853885

26/02/2019 41003573932 1 0.0 1,206.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)BMCQ BIOTECHSIS MATTRESS COV QUEEN MOD385161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000109839Easylink UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB755853885

26/02/2019 41003573933 1 0.0 1,278.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)BBS1 BIOTECHSIS BED SHEET SINGLE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000109839Easylink UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB755853885

26/02/2019 41003573934 1 0.0 1,799.80 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)MEMRABEL2 MEMRABEL285161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000109839Easylink UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB755853885

26/02/2019 41003573935 1 0.0 9.95 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)CARRIAGE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000109839Easylink UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB755853885

27/02/2019 41003574551 1 0.0 9,568.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000183154Dean Close Foundation Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 27/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003574721 1 0.0 5,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleCFC Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000104498Community Foster Care Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 27/02/2019 31/03/2019 3719101

27/02/2019 41003574781 1 0.0 27,539.62 Y-1000-13734-WORKS4/82 Church Hill English BicknorTO-129 Church Hill, English Bicknor72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 27/02/2019 15/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574791 1 0.0 172,783.22 Y-1000-13771-WORKS3/127 Todenham Road MoretonTO-131 Todenham Road, Moreton-in-Marsh72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 11/03/2019 15/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574801 1 0.0 31,568.86 Y-2008-06149-WORKSA361 Thames Street Lechlade on ThamesTO-135 Thames Street, Lechlade72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 18/03/2019 21/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574811 1 0.0 49,682.26 Y-1000-08100-WORKS5/499 Lassington Lane LassingtonTO-134 Lassington Lane72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 07/03/2019 11/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574821 1 0.0 35,837.96 Y-1000-05795-WORKS5/317 Longridge Lane AshelworthTO-130 Longridge Lane, Ashleworth72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 27/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574831 1 0.0 74,868.88 Y-2008-06203-WORKSA44 London Road Moreton in MarshTO-132 London Road, Moreton-in-Marsh72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 27/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574841 1 0.0 30,063.43 Y-1000-07314-WORKS3/92 Winchcombe Road WormingtonTO-133 Winchcombe Road (Three Ways)72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 27/02/2019 07/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574851 1 0.0 63,628.04 Y-0075-13770-WORKSB4035 Church Street Chipping CampdenTO-128 Church Street and Cidermill Lane72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 27/02/2019 15/03/2019 2035019492

27/02/2019 41003574861 1 0.0 9,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Emer One 2019/2020 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000143654Emergency One (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB499048396 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003574971 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40678-WORKSOld School House Whittington40678 Old School House, Whittington72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003574991 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40754-WORKSA46 Painswick Rugby Club40754 A46 Painswick Rugby Club72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575001 1 0.0 17,000.00 Y-0098-40776-WORKSPainswick Road Stroud40776 Painswick Road, Stroud72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575011 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40912-WORKSWhitecroft to Lydney40912 Whitecroft to Lydney72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575031 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40913-WORKSOld Pumping Station Swan Pools40913 Old Pumping Station, Swan Pools72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575041 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40914-WORKSMargery Lane Clearwell40914 Margery Lane, Clearwell72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575051 1 0.0 32,000.00 Y-0098-40933-WORKSBeach Lane Bromsberrow Heath40933 Beach Lane, Bromsberrow Heath72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575061 1 0.0 16,000.00 Y-0098-40957-WORKSChurchview Drive Barnwood40957 Churchview Drive, Barnwood72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575071 1 0.0 32,000.00 Y-0098-40958-WORKSOld Station Close London Road40958 Old Station Close, London Road72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575081 1 0.0 27,000.00 Y-0098-40971-WORKSNewland Village (Construction phase)40971 Newland Village72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575091 1 0.0 200.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091079383 AA2126 RAISD TOIL SEAT 6 TAUNT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575092 1 0.0 660.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091079359 AA2122 RAISD TOIL SEAT 2 TAUNT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575093 1 0.0 525.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091072651 AA1093 SHWR BRD&HNDLE 27" LONG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575094 1 0.0 2,699.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091357094 MAYFAIR STL WHE COMMODE &BRAKE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575095 1 0.0 209.25 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091163815 SHWR STOOL CORNER EDGE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575096 1 0.0 743.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325356 539L SHWR BENCH ADJ HEIGHT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575097 1 0.0 1,999.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356328 105 4 WHEELED WALKER LGHT WEIG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575098 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497 206ELC 6 WALK FRM WHEEL MEDIUM85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

27/02/2019 41003575231 1 0.0 15,400.00 0000103179Trading Catering (Free School Meals)Schools - All GOLD Catering main 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112763H & N Catering Equipment Engin Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575251 1 0.0 150,000.00 0000103179Trading Catering (Free School Meals)Schools - All GOLD Catering Main 2019/2081101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112848Clancy Building Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575261 1 0.0 71,500.00 0000103179Trading Catering (Free School Meals)Schools - All GOLD Catering Main 2019/2081101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000115225Prospect Catering Design Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575291 1 0.0 8,540.00 Y-0010-03397-WORKSShire Hall Office Moves - MTFS 17/18Abbey Business Shire Hall INS01479872000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112301Abbey Business Equipment Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB484615131 26/02/2019 27/02/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575321 1 0.0 9,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Central Tyres 2019/20 Limit Car25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000176662Central Tyres (Stapletons) Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB380094850 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

27/02/2019 41003575351 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET APD Limit Cart 2019/2025101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000145447Autoparts & Diagnostics Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821369044 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4704499

27/02/2019 41003575381 1 0.0 8,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Angloco 2019/2020 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000112418Angloco Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

27/02/2019 41003575401 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET CMT Flex 2019/2020 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000124570CMT Flexibles Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB643034174 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575451 1 0.0 3,900.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6050101 Mattress Refresh Cover85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

27/02/2019 41003575452 1 0.0 1,500.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6231104 Cushion Refresh Cover85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

27/02/2019 41003575611 1 0.0 4,750.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR600 INTEG ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS ONLY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001

27/02/2019 41003575612 1 0.0 1,750.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)VQR601 PUMP INTEG ALTERN PRESS MATTRESS85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000110037Sumed International (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB418602855 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1961001

27/02/2019 41003575691 1 0.0 15,432.43 0000603000Strategic Planning, Performance & ChangeNCER Annual Membership - Gloucestershire94101500 Membership of Prof Assoc (GCC Organisations/Department)0000046000Subscriptions 0000153224NCER CIC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575692 1 0.0 1,865.37 0000101120Virtual SchoolNCER CiC Database - Gloucestershire94101500 Membership of Prof Assoc (GCC Organisations/Department)0000046000Subscriptions 0000153224NCER CIC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/02/2019 41003575761 1 0.0 22,000.00 Y-0098-40972-WORKSHarp Hill Cheltenham40972 Harp Hill, Cheltenham72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575771 1 0.0 32,000.00 Y-0098-40977-WORKSEastington Pk - Spring Hill Eastington40977 Eastington Park-Spring Hill72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575781 1 0.0 27,000.00 Y-0098-40978-WORKSHaresfield School40978 Haresfield School72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575801 1 0.0 27,000.00 Y-0098-40979-WORKSConey Hill Rd Metz Way Roundabout40979 Coney Hill Rd, Metz Way Roundabout72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575811 1 0.0 37,000.00 Y-0098-40980-WORKSLower Stone Lane Stone40980 Lower Stone Lane, Stone72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575821 1 0.0 32,000.00 Y-0098-40983-WORKSSedbury Roundabout40983 Sedbury Roundabout72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575831 1 0.0 27,000.00 Y-0098-40984-WORKSBury Court Road Rodley40984 Bury Court Road, Rodley72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575851 1 0.0 18,000.00 Y-0098-40985-WORKSLamsquay Garden Centre40985 Lamsquay Garden Centre72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575861 1 0.0 32,000.00 Y-0098-40986-WORKSLeckhampton Hill drainage tank40986 Leckhampton Hill, drainage tank72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575871 1 0.0 11,000.00 Y-0098-40987-WORKSOxenhall Lane Newent40987 Oxenhall Lane, Newent72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575881 1 0.0 18,000.00 Y-0098-99999-WORKSDrainage Minor Works99999 Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575891 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-01220-WORKSWheatenhurst - 122122 Wheatenhurst Expansion Joints72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575901 1 0.0 54,545.00 Y-0085-01450-WORKSFrogmarsh Strengthening145 Frogmarsh Strengthening72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575921 1 0.0 54,545.00 Y-0085-02360-WORKSBrookhouse Mill Painswick - Brickwork236 Brookhouse Mill, Painswick72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575931 1 0.0 27,273.00 Y-0085-02650-WORKSPaddocks House Bridge Dymock - Arch265 Paddocks House Bridge, Dymock72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575941 1 0.0 45,455.00 Y-0085-03070-WORKSLower Soudley Bridge Retaining Wall 307307 Lower Sudely Bridge Retaining Wall72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

27/02/2019 41003575951 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000960103AB Income GenerationGrowth Fund80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000133537AECOM Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB611853162 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1846493

28/02/2019 41003576121 1 0.0 11,716.44 0000501008ICT SoftwareNetApp support81110000 Computer hardware maintenance & support services0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000176022Park Place Technologies Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB213328149

28/02/2019 41003576171 1 0.0 14,017.80 0000501008ICT SoftwareVMware Enterprise to Enterprise plus upg43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576181 1 0.0 21,153.60 0000501008ICT SoftwareSupport & maintenance81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576191 1 0.0 74,950.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareSophos Endpoint Protection Advanced 3 yr43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576251 1 0.0 27,273.00 Y-0085-03360-WORKS"How Beech, Minor Works and Painting"336 How Beech, Minor Works and Painting72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576261 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-05250-WORKSSouth Woodchester Painting525 South Woodchester Painting72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576271 1 0.0 181,818.00 Y-0085-09110-WORKSCleveland Bridge - 557557 Cleveland - 55772141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434



28/02/2019 41003576281 1 0.0 72,727.00 Y-0085-05670-WORKSCockleford Bridge  - Strengthen & Scour567 Cockleford Bridge72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576291 1 0.0 9,091.00 Y-0085-06271-WORKSConey Hill Road Bridge - Minor Works627 Coney Hill Road Bridge Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576301 1 0.0 22,727.00 Y-0085-06550-WORKSPark End Road Bridge - Minor Works655 Park End Road Bridge Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576311 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-06820-WORKSRooksmoor Old Rail 682 - Bearings682 Rooksmoor Old Rail 682 - Bearings72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576321 1 0.0 81,818.00 Y-0085-09971-WORKSFlaxley Bridge Widening997 Flaxley Bridge Widening72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576331 1 0.0 72,727.00 Y-0085-10440-WORKSNewman Henders Bridge Refurbishment1044 Newman Henders Bridge Refurbishment72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576341 1 0.0 45,455.00 Y-0085-10560-WORKSSud Brook Culvert Crack Stitching1056 Sud Brook Culvert Crack Stitching72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576351 1 0.0 136,364.00 Y-0085-10690-WORKSHospital Footbridge - 10691069 Hospital Footbridge Painting72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576361 1 0.0 8,339.00 Y-0080-08521-WORKSArle Court - Cyber Park Ph1C4 Estimate for diversion72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000118765British Telecommunications plc Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 28/02/2019 31/08/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576371 1 0.0 8,000.00 Y-0098-40992-WORKSMetz Way Drainage Scheme40992 Metz Way Drainage Scheme72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/02/2019 41003576441 1 0.0 14,965.00 0000500000Group Director: Business ManagementPCI DSS 1st milestone93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000169367IT Governance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927593583

28/02/2019 41003576591 1 0.0 12,000.00 0000101143Inter-Agency PlacementsIntergency Placement Fee Pt 1 (LP)93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000102924South Gloucestershire Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB664321152 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576601 1 0.0 17,994.52 0000101891Children’s Translation and InterpretatioRetro:AAGlobal-Jan19 TIS CYP inv196493142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

28/02/2019 41003576602 1 0.0 237.25 0000208071Adults Interpretation & TranslationRetro:AAGlobal-Jan19 TIS ASC inv196493142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

28/02/2019 41003576831 1 0.0 133,852.59 Y-0011-00046-ICTICT Strat - Document StorageNIMBLE STORAGE43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000115501XMA Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115091937 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2051703

28/02/2019 41003576841 1 0.0 208,014.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountASO052 Cisco Contact Centre Phase 281111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 28/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576861 1 0.0 18,480.00 0000502165Projects e-Form Development Support81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000172612HYD Technologies Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 28/02/2019 31/03/2019 10199121

28/02/2019 41003576871 1 0.0 11,025.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareMagicINFO Unified License43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181868Handy AV Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB788645266 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576872 1 0.0 75.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareLicense Application43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181868Handy AV Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB788645266 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576873 1 0.0 1,800.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareAnnual Support Agreement81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181868Handy AV Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB788645266 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576921 1 0.0 22,023.00 0000806001Miscellaneous Operational Costs & ContinASO058 Gloucester City WiFi81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 28/02/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576941 1 0.0 12,000.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareBlackberry Service days81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177816Blackberry UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB745267123 4022422

28/02/2019 41003576961 1 0.0 14,978.90 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Webex DX80 Units43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113679CCS Media Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/02/2019 41003576971 1 0.0 47,047.26 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Webex Rm 55/7043211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/02/2019 41003577011 1 0.0 70,335.00 0000205992Supporting People PaymentsRETRO-P3-Q3PBRforGlosCBS-INVS00523293140002 Preventative Services for Adults (Voluntary Sector)0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000157001People, Potential, Possibiliti Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577121 1 0.0 21,000.00 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstAbility Limit Cart 10169193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

01/03/2019 41003577221 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPA2-SRT5_200x85.5 Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

01/03/2019 41003577222 1 0.0 2,750.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550185 SelfPropel Wheelchair 20x18"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

01/03/2019 41003577223 1 0.0 800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550170 Transit Wheelchair 16"x16" Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

01/03/2019 41003577351 1 0.0 20,100.00 0000101690AS - Unaccompanied ChildrenAbility Limit Cart 10169093140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

01/03/2019 41003577421 1 0.0 8,500.00 0000203351Carers Services- AdultsRETRO Carers Special Grant Oct-Dec 1893140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000102150Black Elders Day Centre Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

01/03/2019 41003577481 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-10940-WORKSGolden Frm Bridge Ciren - Expansion Jnts1094 Golden Farm Bridge, Cirencester72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577491 1 0.0 118,182.00 Y-0085-11070-WORKSHorsbere Brook Culvert Concrete Repair1107 Horsbere Brook Culvert72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577501 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-11110-WORKSA38 Naas Lane Bridge Expansion Joints1111 A38 Naas Lane Bridge72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577511 1 0.0 136,364.00 Y-0085-11130-WORKSHardwick Flyover -Bearings&ExpansionJnts1113 Hardwick Flyover72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577521 1 0.0 136,364.00 Y-0085-11261-WORKSPortham Bearings - 11261126 Portham Bearings72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577531 1 0.0 45,455.00 Y-0085-12740-WORKSCastlemeads - 12471274 Castlemeads Expansion Joints72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577541 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-14541-WORKSBrockweir Bridge (painting)1454.1 Brockweir Bridge Painting72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577551 1 0.0 9,091.00 Y-0085-99999-WORKSStructures Minor Works - Bridges99999 Minor Bridge Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577561 1 0.0 72,727.00 Y-0085-50950-WORKSThe Banks Lewisville - W95 WallW95 The Banks, Lewisville (Wall)72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577571 1 0.0 36,364.00 Y-0085-52020-WORKSFriggs Mill Retaining Wall W0202W202 Friggs Mill Retaining Wall72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577581 1 0.0 54,545.00 Y-0085-58530-WORKSOld Hill Wall AveningW853 Old Hill Wall, Avening72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577591 1 0.0 9,091.00 Y-0085-59999-WORKSStructures Minor Works - Walls59999 Minor Wall Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577601 1 0.0 599,187.00 0000304007Risk Mg Safety Insp'sM19-033 Safety Inspections72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577611 1 0.0 72,620.56 0000501010ICT Bespoke SvcsCisco Webex Licensing43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

01/03/2019 41003577621 1 0.0 71,113.00 0000304007Risk Mg Safety Insp'sM19-033 Tree Inspections72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577631 1 0.0 50,000.00 Y-0088-22019-WORKSPrep Works for Surfacing Schemes 19-20M19-008 Preparatory Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

01/03/2019 41003577701 1 0.0 2,712.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountEpson EB-2265U Projector43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577702 1 0.0 960.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountSapphire 16:10 In-Ceiling Electric Scree43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577703 1 0.0 178.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountVISION AV-1800+ CS-1800 Audio Bundle43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577704 1 0.0 2,598.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountBarco ClickShare CSE200 (R9861520EU)43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577705 1 0.0 119.00 0000501014Hardware Trading Account20m Fibre Optic HDMI Cable43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577706 1 0.0 57.40 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountRA1 Ceiling Plate43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577707 1 0.0 40.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountRA 1000mm (1 metre) Column43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577708 1 0.0 180.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountRA4.5 Universal projector mount43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577709 1 0.0 89.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountHDMI Splitter - 1 in 2 out43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 410035777010 1 0.0 17.96 0000501014Hardware Trading Account10m HDMI cable43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114962AV Parts Master Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB835488101 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

01/03/2019 41003577801 1 0.0 332,047.94 0000101196Adoption WestRetro Adoption West Service Charge 19/2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000182499Adoption West Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

01/03/2019 41003577811 1 0.0 104,247.58 0000101196Adoption WestRetro -Adoption West Contract March 201993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000182499Adoption West Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

04/03/2019 41003578031 1 0.0 5,795.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Handimove Ceiling Track Hoist85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000146186Dolphin Lifts (Western) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB664441923 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4711492

04/03/2019 41003578201 1 0.0 9,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Grove Batt 2019/20 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000112020Groves Batteries Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

04/03/2019 41003578221 1 0.0 7,920.00 Y-0091-08683-WORKSMobile CompactorsOak Quarry HRC P & R Heating  INS01482272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 04/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/03/2019 41003578251 1 0.0 21,838.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountDell OptiPlex 7050 Mini Tower XCTO43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

04/03/2019 41003578321 1 0.0 6,666.00 0000401201Training Ops Assurance and SafetyInc Command Trainers 08.07.19-20.07.1980111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000158580The Fire Service College Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB618184140 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/03/2019 41003578331 1 0.0 11,036.25 0000503915Corporate & Resourcing DevelopmentWest Midland Employers80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000160964West Midlands Employers Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/03/2019 41003578501 1 0.0 6,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Weber Res 2019/20 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000127137Weber Rescue UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB894143307 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 8689310

04/03/2019 41003578511 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Halls Elect 2019/20 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000112768Halls Auto Electrical Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

04/03/2019 41003578591 1 0.0 10,925.29 0000101223CWD Care PackagesNHS Gloucestershire CCG85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/03/2019 41003578651 1 0.0 2,953,800.00 0000304203Routine M19-025 Routine Maintenance 2019-2072141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578661 1 0.0 954,300.00 0000304133Winter MaintenanceM19-028 Winter Maintenance Facility72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578671 1 0.0 397,400.00 0000304133Winter MaintenanceM19-028 Winter Maintenance Facility72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578681 1 0.0 48,900.00 0000304133Winter MaintenanceM19-028 Winter Maintenance Facility72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578691 1 0.0 328,700.00 0000304210Highways Emergency Call OutM19-029 Emergency Service72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578701 1 0.0 20,907.00 0000304109Business OverheadR19-101 Car Parking for Ringway Staff72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

04/03/2019 41003578721 1 0.0 25,950.00 0000101196Adoption WestAdoption West Subscription 2018/1955111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000182499Adoption West Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

04/03/2019 41003578811 1 0.0 14,700.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Keltruck 2019/20 Limit Cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000147925Keltruck Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB547693401 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

04/03/2019 41003578821 1 0.0 14,500.00 0000401206Fleet RH FLEET Man Truck 2019/20 Limit cart25101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000114634MAN Truck & Bus UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

04/03/2019 41003579031 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlsCreServ-ChldOccThrpy-Q3-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

04/03/2019 41003579041 1 0.0 47,750.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlsCreSrv-ChldSpchLng-Q3-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

04/03/2019 41003579051 1 0.0 5,500.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustRETRO-GlosCareServ-ChldPhysio-Q3-2018/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

04/03/2019 41003579081 1 0.0 11,334.52 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsSupply, delivery of Oak HRC signage55120000 Signage - Purchase & Maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000179928Characters Signs Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB711538064 23/03/2019 05/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6012600

04/03/2019 41003579091 1 0.0 5,850.00 0000303003Closed Landfill SitesFosse Ground Gas Survey76121801 Waste - Landfill & Household Recycling Centres0000057040Priv contract payments 0000154313Initial Projects Ltd t/a Eniti Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB823820834 04/03/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2589078

05/03/2019 41003579491 1 0.0 5,797.20 Y-9499-05660-WORKSCapital Maintenance Contingency 18/19E G CarterSwindonVilPriSch INS01481272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 04/03/2019 20/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

05/03/2019 41003579531 1 0.0 164,862.00 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsSupply of Sennebogen 817M XL72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000180713Molson Equipment Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB923981010 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579691 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000304100Asset Manager & Asset PlanMembership 2018/1994101500 Membership of Prof Assoc (GCC Organisations/Department)0000046000Subscriptions 0000100821Devon County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB142208113

05/03/2019 41003579711 1 0.0 365.84 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617008-ASuli-01.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



05/03/2019 41003579712 1 0.0 365.84 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617007-ASuli-01.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579713 1 0.0 201.16 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617010-ASuli-02.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579714 1 0.0 201.16 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617009-ASuli-02.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579715 1 0.0 212.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617016-ASuli-03.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579716 1 0.0 212.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617017-ASuli-03.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579717 1 0.0 162.20 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617005-ASuli-04.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579718 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618370-ASuli-04.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579719 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617012-ASuli-05.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797110 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617014-ASuli-05.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797111 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617015-ASuli-06.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797112 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4617011-ASuli-06.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797113 1 0.0 178.54 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618376-ASuli-07.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797114 1 0.0 174.74 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618371-ASuli-08.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797115 1 0.0 174.74 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618372-ASuli-09.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797116 1 0.0 174.74 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618374-ASuli-10.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797117 1 0.0 174.74 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618375-ASuli-11.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797118 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618377-ASuli-12.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797119 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618373-ASuli-13.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797120 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618381-ASuli-14.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797121 1 0.0 212.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618380-ASuli-15.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797122 1 0.0 169.82 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618382-ASuli-16.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797123 1 0.0 201.16 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618384-ASuli-17.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797124 1 0.0 199.48 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618383-ASuli-18.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797125 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-4618378-ASuli-19.01.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579721 1 0.0 198.92 0000101363Gloucester S17Thornbury Nursing-4615027-Suli 20.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579722 1 0.0 173.84 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4618366 - 20.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579723 1 0.0 227.00 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615206 - 21.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579724 1 0.0 182.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4618367 - 21.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579725 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615209- 22.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579726 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615211- 22.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579727 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615208- 23.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579728 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615210- 23.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579729 1 0.0 151.00 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615212- 24.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797210 1 0.0 201.16 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615213- 24.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797211 1 0.0 377.04 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617003- 25.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797212 1 0.0 377.04 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617004- 25.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797213 1 0.0 377.04 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4616999- 26.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797214 1 0.0 377.04 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617000 - 26.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797215 1 0.0 176.08 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4618369- 27.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797216 1 0.0 201.16 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4615214- 27.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797217 1 0.0 180.96 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4618368- 28.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797218 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617001- 28.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797219 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4616997- 29.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797220 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4616996- 29.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797221 1 0.0 227.56 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617002- 30.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797222 1 0.0 216.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4616998- 30.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797223 1 0.0 151.00 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617006- 31.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 410035797224 1 0.0 212.36 0000101363Gloucester S17Nursing Services-Suli-4617013- 31.12.1893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000117814Thornbury Nursing Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB869596542 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579821 1 0.0 32,226.84 0000302314RTPI MaintenanceGlos Bus Station RTPI Maint Sept-Aug 1972131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000043060Contractor maintenance 0000123003Trapeze Group (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB778124702 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

05/03/2019 41003579931 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000603000Strategic Planning, Performance & ChangeChildrens Services Year End Returns 201993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000179513Etazo Performance Data Z010 Commercial (individual) 01/04/2019 31/08/2019

06/03/2019 41003580171 1 0.0 5,771.40 0000200501Great Western Court ReablementFlooring in Dining Area72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000163079Gloucester Flooring Centre Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB408393838 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

06/03/2019 41003580181 1 0.0 24,750.00 Y-0091-08683-EQUIPMobile CompactorsMetal construction work at Oak Q HRC72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000179734Sharpness Shipyard & Drydock L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB771172142 18/03/2019 05/04/2019

06/03/2019 41003580281 1 0.0 27,500.00 0000303091Residual Waste ProjectWP041 Reg 72 - Eversheds93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114467Eversheds LLP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 04/03/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

06/03/2019 41003580341 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareMapThat Intranet Web GIS 1 Year Maint81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113424Cadline Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

06/03/2019 41003580391 1 0.0 59,091.00 Y-0085-58560-WORKSBrook House Wall, BrimpsfieldW856 Brook House Wall, Brimpsfield72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

06/03/2019 41003580431 1 0.0 17,000.00 Y-0081-22617-WORKSLighting of route to station - MiMarshTO 153 MORETON FP CONSTRUCTION39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

06/03/2019 41003580461 1 0.0 6,400.00 Y-0096-02269-WORKSFairford School Safety SchemeTO 156 FAIRFORD SCHOOL SAFETY ZONE39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

06/03/2019 41003580481 1 0.0 36,440.19 0000502165Projects SAP Payroll Licences (5000)81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

06/03/2019 41003580482 1 0.0 8,016.84 0000501008ICT SoftwareSAP Payroll Licences - Annual Support81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111528SAP (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB494703129 2152073

06/03/2019 41003580591 1 0.0 7,000.00 Y-0096-03427-WORKSHucclecote Rd Glenville Parade CrossingTO 164 GLENVILLE PARADE HUCCLECOTE39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

06/03/2019 41003580881 1 0.0 3,244.65 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountMeraki MR53 Cloud Managed AP43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580882 1 0.0 848.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountMeraki MR Enterprise License, 5yr43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580883 1 0.0 760.10 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountMeraki MR68 Router/Secuirty Appliance43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580884 1 0.0 1,695.94 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountMeraki MR68 Adv Sec License and supp43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580885 1 0.0 1,712.60 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 Gig switch43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580886 1 0.0 931.68 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountSNTC-8x5xNBD CAT 2960-X 24G43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580887 1 0.0 486.43 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCatalyst 2960C Switch 12 FE PoE43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580888 1 0.0 122.82 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountSNTC-8x5xNBD Catalyst 2960C switch43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580889 1 0.0 22.95 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountDelivery charge43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

06/03/2019 41003580931 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-1000-66611-WORKSMisc Minor Works - DPTO 158 LECKHAMPTON PRIMARY SSZ39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

06/03/2019 41003580941 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000304204Minor WorksTO 159 BERKELEY WEIGH LIMIT76111503 Street Lighting - Inspection & Routine Maintenance0000057030Site maintenance 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

07/03/2019 41003581421 1 0.0 31,927.50 0000500804Non Schools CapMGlos Lib Glos City Council  INS01481172000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100637Gloucester City Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276115853 07/03/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

07/03/2019 41003581451 1 0.0 8,180.00 0000101963Education Data HubSQL training session 280111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000112678Quanta Training Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/03/2019 41003581531 1 0.0 10,491.68 0000206200Care Act RETRO-RechgSalaryPrimCr-CF-Q3-702920198385101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/03/2019 41003581541 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000500503Commercial UnitYear 3 Annual E-tendering Software agree81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183246Proactis Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB893169286 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3182974

07/03/2019 41003581542 1 0.0 3,000.00 0000500503Commercial UnitAdvanced Reporting module on E-Tendering81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183246Proactis Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB893169286 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3182974

07/03/2019 41003581581 1 0.0 7,500.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterA&E Fire - Shire Hall - 2019/2046170000 Security and alarm systems0000020200Security, alarms, etc. 0000111702A & E Fire Equip (Flame) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/03/2019 41003581591 1 0.0 10,500.00 0000206200Care Act CCG-RechargeSalaryPCC-CF-Q4-18/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 07/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/03/2019 41003581831 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterShire Hall  2018/19 Carpets flooring72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000108869Rudge Brothers & James Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821736633 07/03/2019 31/03/2019 4924258

07/03/2019 41003582061 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0099-01580-WORKSClifton Road/Bristol Road TS-158TS-158 CliftonRd/BristolRd Design/build72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000129553Telent Traffic technology Serv Z002 CIS Vendors GB239137065 07/03/2019 30/06/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

07/03/2019 41003582171 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101114Adoption Support Fund SpendLimit - MM39354 DDP & Drama Therapy (MB)93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000104800Family Futures CIC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 8423617

07/03/2019 41003582181 1 0.0 10,400.00 0000101114Adoption Support Fund SpendLimit - Shades Therapy (MM36766)93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000178362Headsight Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB276595549 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003582341 1 0.0 10,707.20 0000502508Head of Traded ServicesJockey Club RC - Catering for Ed Conf90101603 Catering Services0000047780Catering & hospitality 0000172156The Jockey Club Racecourses Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB2909409

08/03/2019 41003582361 1 0.0 13,000.00 0000101340Total schools recoupment budget2018/19 Inter-Authority Recoupment86120000 Education (Inter-authority Recoupment)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000183209Frank Wise School Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 08/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003582411 1 0.0 41,960.00 0000101340Total schools recoupment budgetInter-Authority Recoupment Charges86120000 Education (Inter-authority Recoupment)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000104010Herefordshire Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB701204013 08/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003582421 1 0.0 7,898.00 0000101340Total schools recoupment budgetInter-Authority Recoupment 2018/1986120000 Education (Inter-authority Recoupment)0000052000Payments to Other Local Authorities 0000157053The White Horse Federation Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8075785



08/03/2019 41003582471 1 0.0 400,000.00 0000103174Cleaning Contract Recharges19/20 Interserve cleaning Sch/Corp sites76111500 Cleaning/Hygiene Services & Supplies (not windows)0000025020Cleaning & Domestic Supplies 0000172874Interserve Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB527218256 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 2329448

08/03/2019 41003582481 1 0.0 2,100,000.00 0000103174Cleaning Contract RechargesGlen Cleaning Lots 1&3 Schools/corp site76111500 Cleaning/Hygiene Services & Supplies (not windows)0000025020Cleaning & Domestic Supplies 0000114188Glen Cleaning Company Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

08/03/2019 41003582581 1 0.0 5,686.00 0000200501Great Western Court ReablementQ3 Income Stream Inv 500000675893142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/03/2019 41003582671 1 0.0 28,267.52 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountDell 24 Monitor - P2419H43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/03/2019 41003582681 1 0.0 15,132.40 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountCisco Webex DX80 video conferencing unit43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113679CCS Media Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582701 1 0.0 34,916.00 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)Samsung 49" QM49N Model43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110230Probrand Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB580401565 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582702 1 0.0 1,136.96 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)Wall brackets43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110230Probrand Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB580401565 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582703 1 0.0 1,190.68 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)Ceiling mounts43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110230Probrand Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB580401565 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582704 1 0.0 203.00 0000806011Virements during year (PC Growth)kerbside delivery43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110230Probrand Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB580401565 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582801 1 0.0 5,000.00 000010422116+ Gloucester South Young PeopleLimit Cart RRC 10422193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000177116RRC (RRConsultancy) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB878258370 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582811 1 0.0 10,000.00 000010422116+ Gloucester South Young PeopleAbility Limit Cart 10422193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

08/03/2019 41003582831 1 0.0 5,000.00 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleAbility Limit Cart 10425193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

08/03/2019 41003582841 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstEclipse Limit Cart 10169193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000173512Eclipse Properties Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003582851 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000101691AS - Leaving Care FirstKey2 Limit Cart 10169193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000140187Key2 Futures Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB841788494 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4878290

08/03/2019 41003582861 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000104055Southwark JudgementOmegaX Systems Limit Cart 10405593140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172927Omega X Systems Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB749242416 06/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3832872

08/03/2019 41003582871 1 0.0 70,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleStreettz Ahead Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003582891 1 0.0 30,000.00 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleTransitions SL Limit Cart 10425193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003582901 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000101186Children in Care 11-25's DisPaytCiCAbility Limit Cart 10118693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000159427Ability Supported Living Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 07/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)8427177

08/03/2019 41003582931 1 0.0 11,600.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003582941 1 0.0 8,700.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003582951 1 0.0 14,700.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003582961 1 0.0 16,300.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003582971 1 0.0 7,200.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003582981 1 0.0 7,400.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003583001 1 0.0 16,300.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000182690Norton College (Tewkesbury) Lt Z008 Schools within GCC 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)11539895

08/03/2019 41003583011 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000172727Castlecare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB626524835 08/03/2019 31/03/2019

08/03/2019 41003583021 1 0.0 10,800.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareBlackberry Enterprise Mobility Suite43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/03/2019 41003583031 1 0.0 4,583.74 0000501008ICT SoftwareSharepoint Server True-up43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/03/2019 41003583032 1 0.0 10,888.02 0000501008ICT SoftwareSQLSVRSTD True-up43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

08/03/2019 41003583131 1 0.0 8,100.00 0000103175Grounds Contract Recharges19/20 Active RiskManagement-schplayareas72102900 Grounds maintenance services (exc.Abrboriculture/Tree Maint)0000020110Grounds Maintenance 0000115502Active Risk Management Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB856267102 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)SC268103

08/03/2019 41003583171 1 0.0 5,400,000.00 0000103183Paid School MealsCaterlink - Paid meals - 2019/2090101603 Catering Services0000047780Catering & hospitality 0000168878Cater Link Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB703137082 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583181 1 0.0 1,200,000.00 0000103179Trading Catering (Free School Meals)Caterlink - Free School (FSM) - 2019/2090101603 Catering Services0000047780Catering & hospitality 0000168878Cater Link Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB703137082 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583191 1 0.0 4,200,000.00 0000103179Trading Catering (Free School Meals)Caterlink - UIFSM - 2019/2090101603 Catering Services0000047780Catering & hospitality 0000168878Cater Link Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB703137082 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583351 1 0.0 587.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091357037 506D FOLD AWAY GRAB RAIL & LEG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583352 1 0.0 510.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)206EL6 WALK FRAME STD MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583353 1 0.0 155.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)206EL NO5 WALK FRAME STD LRG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583354 1 0.0 670.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356666 206ELCNO7 WLK FRAM WHEE SML85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583355 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325497 206ELC6 WLK FRAM WHEE MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583356 1 0.0 690.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325489 206ELCNo5 WLK FRAM WHEE LRG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583357 1 0.0 545.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325505 240S TRI WHEEL WALKER & BRAKES85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583358 1 0.0 1,999.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356328 105 4 WHEEL WALKER LIGHTWEIGHT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

08/03/2019 41003583371 1 0.0 800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)TEL109 POSSUM RADIO REPEATER UNIT REPO+85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

08/03/2019 41003583372 1 0.0 3,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)NE10 09240 33 POSSUM INFO PAGER85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

08/03/2019 41003583373 1 0.0 1,700.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)035 085 FLOOR MAT SENSOR KIT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

08/03/2019 41003583374 1 0.0 2,160.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)NE10 07024 01 POSSUM GAS DETECTOR (C0)85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000118054Possum Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB685885364 0002 SME (2-249 emps)711047

08/03/2019 41003583501 1 0.0 44,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPAM Pump Repairs 2019-202085161502 Medical Equipment Installation, Maintenance, Repair and Serv0000040511Maintenance and Repair Supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

08/03/2019 41003583571 1 0.0 7,356.55 Y-0010-03394-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2016/17 - 2018/19Forty Fm Amp St Mary CFRoberts INS01482072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000134074CF Roberts Z002 CIS Vendors GB535840929 08/03/2019 20/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583591 1 0.0 5.92 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)121 091275965 CRUTCH ELBW MED MET SG ADJ85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

08/03/2019 41003583592 1 0.0 12,800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)GIS002 HOIST OXFORD ADVANCE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

08/03/2019 41003583593 1 0.0 4,607.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6121102 MATTRESS & CUSHION REPOSE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

08/03/2019 41003583594 1 0.0 4,300.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6201100 RESPOSE CUSHION ONLY & PUMP85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

08/03/2019 41003583631 1 0.0 50,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterClancy Building Services  Lab only 19/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112848Clancy Building Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583691 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Weekend Callouts for GIS 2019-202085161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000114834Premiere Healthcare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

08/03/2019 41003583701 1 0.0 40,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Bed Decontamination & Referbishment85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000114834Premiere Healthcare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

08/03/2019 41003583751 1 0.0 40,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterAdvanced Removals - SHMT - 2019/2056101500 Furniture & Furnishings0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000113151Advanced Removals & Storage Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583781 1 0.0 8,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterAngel Springs Ltd - SHMT -2019/2048101710 Water dispensers0000022700Water Services 0000113050Angel Springs Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

08/03/2019 41003583791 1 0.0 213,361.00 0000802500zz110 - Flood Defence LeviesEnvironment Agency Risk Levy - 2019-2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000143192Environment Agency Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB662490134 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583792 1 0.0 74,333.00 0000802500zz110 - Flood Defence LeviesEnvironment Agency Risk Levy - 2019-2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000143192Environment Agency Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB662490134 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003583793 1 0.0 33,109.00 0000802500zz110 - Flood Defence LeviesEnvironment Agency Risk Levy - 2019-2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000143192Environment Agency Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB662490134 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

08/03/2019 41003584071 1 0.0 413,103.85 Y-0683-05551-WORKSInnsworth Infant new reception classroomInnsworth Infs  Kier Const  INS01484481101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

08/03/2019 41003584081 1 0.0 13,718.44 0000501009ICT InfrastructureHSCN connection43223300 Voice/Data Installations0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113453British Telecommunications PLC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348

10/03/2019 41003584221 1 0.0 199,000.00 Y-0010-03306-WORKSSH MTFS SH MaintenanceShire Hall Kier Construction  INS01484281101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 10/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

11/03/2019 41003584261 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101186Children in Care 11-25's DisPaytCiCRooftop Limit Cart 10118693140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000132701Rooftop Housing Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB705332271 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)IP29661R

11/03/2019 41003584271 1 0.0 5,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleTransitions SL Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000172851Transitions Supported Living L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 11/03/2019 31/03/2019

11/03/2019 41003584281 1 0.0 5,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleRooftop Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000132701Rooftop Housing Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB705332271 11/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)IP29661R

11/03/2019 41003584321 1 0.0 22,627.20 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractAEC Multi-user annual subscription43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000151606Cadpoint Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB603849731 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584322 1 0.0 6,757.80 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractAutoCAD LT Single-user annual subscript43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000151606Cadpoint Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB603849731 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584341 1 0.0 9,945.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractLimitState: RING - Network License43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000143201LimitState Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB895305594 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5930939

11/03/2019 41003584361 1 0.0 8,424.66 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractLimitState: SLAB - Network License43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000143201LimitState Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB895305594 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5930939

11/03/2019 41003584741 1 0.0 27,777.00 0000304109Business OverheadR19-502 Car Parking for Atkins Staff81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584751 1 0.0 64,197.91 Y-1000-13741-WORKS4/5486 Margaret Road TewkesburyTO-143 Margaret Road, Tewkesbury72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 26/03/2019 29/03/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584761 1 0.0 55,209.28 Y-1000-13726-WORKS4/90611 Moorend Grove LeckhamptonTO-142 Moorend Grove, Leckhampton72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 25/03/2019 26/03/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584771 1 0.0 62,225.45 Y-1000-20205-WORKS3/9013 (Lower) High Street CheltenhamTO-141 High Street, Cheltenham72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 26/03/2019 01/04/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584781 1 0.0 108,371.82 Y-1000-13744-WORKSA438 Ashchurch Rd / Shannon Wy Jcn TewkTO-139 A438 Shannon Way72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 18/03/2019 26/03/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584791 1 0.0 29,172.37 Y-1000-13717-WORKS4/90341 Charlton Park Drive CheltenhamTO-140 Charlton Park Drive72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 18/03/2019 26/03/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584801 1 0.0 91,678.00 Y-2008-13084-WORKS4/90378 Naunton Park Road CheltenhamTO-136 Naunton Park Road, Cheltenham72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 15/03/2019 05/04/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584811 1 0.0 21,897.34 Y-1000-13722-WORKS3/30 Church Rd/Paynes Pitch Jcn C'downTO-137 Church Road Jction72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 15/03/2019 05/04/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584821 1 0.0 157,119.49 Y-2008-06159-WORKSFosseway TO-138 A429 Fosseway, Ditchford72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 15/03/2019 05/04/2019 2035019492

11/03/2019 41003584881 1 0.0 32,400.00 Y-0073-41733-WORKSA4173 - Pitchcombe SignalsS351 A4173 Pitchcombe Junction Design81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584891 1 0.0 87,696.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFIRates 19/20 Stn1293161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000100412Cheltenham Borough Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276092835 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584901 1 0.0 18,400.00 Y-0076-00757-WORKSLydney Highway StrategyLY101 Lydney Town Centre81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584911 1 0.0 25,000.00 Y-0080-08501-WORKSA40 Over Roundabout ImprovementC401 A40 Over Wrap Up81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584931 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0080-08511-WORKSElmbridge Major-Arle Court Bus PriorityE501 Elmbridge Transport Scheme81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584961 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0080-08524-WORKSBenhall - Cyber Park Ph4CY451 West Cheltenham Transport81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003584971 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0080-08523-WORKSTelstar Way - Cyber Park Ph3CY351 West Cheltenham81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

11/03/2019 41003585061 1 0.0 105,998.84 Y-0139-05686-WORKSThe Shrubberies kitchen upgradeT LFreemaShrubberies INS01482481101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113489T L Freeman & Co Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 11/03/2019 11/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



11/03/2019 41003585121 1 0.0 6,707.15 Y-0539-05562-WORKSAylburton Primary staff toiletAylburton CEPS J W Maint'ance INS01482772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113312J W Maintenance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 08/04/2019 22/04/2019

11/03/2019 41003585131 1 0.0 1,420.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)HP100 Gel Heel Pads Burgandy/Blue85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

11/03/2019 41003585132 1 0.0 7,500.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1549002 Softform Premiere Active Pump85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

11/03/2019 41003585133 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPA2-SRT5_200x85.5 Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

11/03/2019 41003585134 1 0.0 2,592.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)021963-7035 Support Handle 40x50cm85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

11/03/2019 41003585135 1 0.0 972.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1449419 Bumpers for Med & Ex High Rails85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

11/03/2019 41003585151 1 0.0 40,000.00 0000205052Mental Health Voluntary Sector & RentsProv. Appropriate Adult Service YP & VA93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000111507County Community Projects Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3002869

11/03/2019 41003585271 1 0.0 9,000.00 Y-0010-03409-WORKSShire Hall - Boiler Hse Blast Doors Blk5JMH Farming Shire Hall INS01482572000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000178195JMH Farming & Renewables Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB840546533 08/03/2019 08/03/2019 6775525

11/03/2019 41003585291 1 0.0 19,967.00 Y-0010-03411-WORKSCotswold Hub - Lewis LaneImpact Youth E G Carter  INS01483272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 08/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

11/03/2019 41003585301 1 0.0 123,120.50 Y-0010-03397-WORKSShire Hall Office Moves - MTFS 17/18Shire Hall   REDWELL CONS INS01483781101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000173144Redwell Construction Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB233586890 11/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4762420199

11/03/2019 41003585341 1 0.0 38,000.00 Y-0010-03234-WORKSH&S 06/07 Disabled Access WorksS H Access Works Kier Constr INS01484372000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 11/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

11/03/2019 41003585371 1 0.0 5,900.00 Y-0040-08279-WORKSCustomer Services ProgrammeWiFi roll out within 16 Libraries43223300 Voice/Data Installations0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000112301Abbey Business Equipment Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB484615131 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/03/2019 41003585441 1 0.0 1,179,270.00 Y-0929-05666-WORKSFinlay Primary 1FE expansionFinlay C/S Kier Construction INS01484781101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000101952Kier Construction Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB531899024 12/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2099533

12/03/2019 41003585471 1 0.0 740,586.08 0000501008ICT SoftwareMS Enterprise Licenses yr 243230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

12/03/2019 41003585481 1 0.0 53,746.66 0000501008ICT SoftwareMS Server & Cloud Enrollment yr 243230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113245Bytes Technology Group Ltd. Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

12/03/2019 41003585501 1 0.0 42,000.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareWebsite Hosting & Support43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000173081Public Consulting Group UK Ltd Z006 Individuals GB221000691

12/03/2019 41003585511 1 0.0 7,425.00 0000206971Information Management ServiceDojo licence43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181064CC2i LTD Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB272681584 0002 SME (2-249 emps)10239373

12/03/2019 41003585531 1 0.0 241,811.74 Y-0795-05546-WORKSTredington Primary additional classroomTredington CPS Windward Ltd t/a Cotaplan81101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000167747Windward Ltd t/a Cotaplan Z002 CIS Vendors GB373949896 12/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/03/2019 41003585541 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Gas Charges GIS Mitcheldean 19-2083101601 Gas supply0000021020Gas 0000179858Vantage Point Facilities Manag Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB879941158 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

12/03/2019 41003585551 1 0.0 16,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Electricity Charges GIS Mitch Site 19-2083101800 Electricity supply0000021010Electricity 0000179858Vantage Point Facilities Manag Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB879941158 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

12/03/2019 41003585561 1 0.0 70,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Rent & Service Charges Mitcheldean 19-2080131502 Rent Payments (Premises)0000022000Rents 0000130068Vantage Point Business Village Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB793501519 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4225724

12/03/2019 41003585571 1 0.0 12,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Rental/Insurance Unit 25 GIS Healthcare80131502 Rent Payments (Premises)0000022000Rents 0000114986Redacted Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

12/03/2019 41003585591 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Hire of 3 Containers for GIS Healthcare72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112868Cotteswold Naturalists Field C Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

12/03/2019 41003585611 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFITascor Faciliities Management Costs72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000148592Blue3 (Gloucestershire Fire) L Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB996852740 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)7264608

12/03/2019 41003585841 1 0.0 2,916.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareMetacompliance Advantage yr 143230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000146756MetaCompliance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB854066617 0002 SME (2-249 emps)NI049166

12/03/2019 41003585842 1 0.0 2,916.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareMetacompliance Advantage yr 243230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000146756MetaCompliance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB854066617 0002 SME (2-249 emps)NI049166

12/03/2019 41003585843 1 0.0 4,495.50 0000206971Information Management ServiceMetacompliance MetaPhish yr 143230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000146756MetaCompliance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB854066617 0002 SME (2-249 emps)NI049166

12/03/2019 41003585844 1 0.0 4,495.50 0000206971Information Management ServiceMetacompliance MetaPhish yr 243230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000146756MetaCompliance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB854066617 0002 SME (2-249 emps)NI049166

12/03/2019 41003585871 1 0.0 123,793.00 0000209001Targeted Services - SHRETRO-CCG-FP10-SexualHealth-Q3-18/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/03/2019 41003585981 1 0.0 180,000.00 Y-0080-05061-WORKSA419 Improvements (Stonehouse to M5)TO 162 - A419 STONEHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 12/03/2019 31/03/2020

12/03/2019 41003586171 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000503915Corporate & Resourcing DevelopmentThe Grey Matter86111600 Training - to send non GCC staff on0000043150Provision of courses 0000170212The Grey Matter Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB903803153 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

12/03/2019 41003586311 1 0.0 17,000.00 0000302715Projects - 3rd Party Works IOTO 161 GTH BUS STATION NEW SIGNS39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000057350Street Lighting Deteriorating Columns 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 06/03/2019 31/03/2019

13/03/2019 41003586511 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall Gloucester19/20Shire Hall-Stroud Office Interiors72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000111813Stroud Office Interiors Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

13/03/2019 41003586541 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall Gloucester19/20 Shire Hall-Westlands Architectural30130000 Building/Construction Materials0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112944Westlands Architectural Ironmo Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

13/03/2019 41003586551 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall Gloucester19/20Shire Hall-Wolseley UK Ltdplumbing72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000102468Wolseley Centres Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB362023393 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

13/03/2019 41003586781 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000503917Dementia Training & Education StrategyForest of Dean District Council86111600 Training - to send non GCC staff on0000043150Provision of courses 0000100604Forest Of Dean District Counci Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276197129 0003 Large (250+ emps)

13/03/2019 41003586831 1 0.0 2,250.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)121_091275965 Medium Elbow Crutches85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586832 1 0.0 1,700.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356443_121AT Ex Long Elbow Crutches85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586833 1 0.0 875.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325323_121JDAY Small Elbow Crutches85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586834 1 0.0 210.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356971_474 Quadruped Walking Stick85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586835 1 0.0 1,275.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325588_404 Adj Walking Stick85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586836 1 0.0 2,380.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325498_206ELC-6 Medium Walking Frame85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586837 1 0.0 2,303.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091178052_109 Trolley with Brakes85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586838 1 0.0 180.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091439827_ACC10 Footplates for Commode85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

13/03/2019 41003586861 1 0.0 7,982.24 0000503301Legal Management TeamRetro:ThomsonReuters 6800720279 1/02/1955111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000151149Thomson Reuters Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB900548743

13/03/2019 41003586871 1 0.0 11,292.57 0000503301Legal Management TeamRetro:ThomsonReuters 6800713229 1/02/1955111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000151149Thomson Reuters Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB900548743

13/03/2019 41003587041 1 0.0 95,760.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFIretro rates Skillzone 19/2093161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000100637Gloucester City Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276115853 0003 Large (250+ emps)

13/03/2019 41003587051 1 0.0 115,416.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFIretro stn5 rates 01.04.19-31.03.2093161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000100637Gloucester City Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276115853 0003 Large (250+ emps)

13/03/2019 41003587411 1 0.0 59,002.00 Y-2008-15649-WORKSBeechcroft Road Gloucester815649 Beechcroft Rd, Gloucester-Footway72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

13/03/2019 41003587421 1 0.0 120,000.00 Y-2008-15650-WORKSLavington Drive Gloucester815650 Lavington Dr, Gloucester-Footway72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

13/03/2019 41003587441 1 0.0 12,995.38 Y-2008-13687-WORKS4/80015 Berkeley St Gloucester - Footway813687 Berkeley Street72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

13/03/2019 41003587491 1 0.0 13,183.91 0000401350Fire Safety EnforcementCFRMIS 5 Licence43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110246Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391171065 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4968437

13/03/2019 41003587492 1 0.0 3,333.82 0000401350Fire Safety EnforcementCFRMIS Mobile Support43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110246Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391171065 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4968437

13/03/2019 41003587493 1 0.0 3,366.16 0000401350Fire Safety EnforcementCFRMIS Operational Inteligence Module43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000110246Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391171065 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4968437

14/03/2019 41003587591 1 0.0 5,340.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetMentoring Support Nov'18-Mar'1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000176358Make it Mentoring CiC Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB254632016 14/03/2019 31/03/2019

14/03/2019 41003587601 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000503307Adults, Litigation & SupportLocum Invoice Payments for Adults Team80111600 Temporary Staff (flexible resource)0000011160Non-De Poel Agency Staff 0000172590Sellick Partnership Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB864288095 14/03/2019 29/03/2019

14/03/2019 41003587631 1 0.0 42,000.00 0000103184Waste Contract RechargeAndigestion 2019/20 Foodwaste - countywi76121500 Waste Disposal / Recycling (GCC Premises)0000025030Refuse Collection & Pest Control 0000165444Andigestion Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB876098474 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)1847506

14/03/2019 41003587641 1 0.0 80,000.00 0000103184Waste Contract RechargePrintwaste Cotsarea, Conf C/wide 19/2076121500 Waste Disposal / Recycling (GCC Premises)0000025030Refuse Collection & Pest Control 0000112600P W Commercial Co Ltd T/A Prin Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB650887214 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

14/03/2019 41003587651 1 0.0 99,000.00 0000103184Waste Contract RechargeSuez  Chelt, Tew,& Stroud 2019/2076121500 Waste Disposal / Recycling (GCC Premises)0000025030Refuse Collection & Pest Control 0000107781SUEZ Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB444085847 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2291198

14/03/2019 41003588221 1 0.0 14,990.00 0000307513s106 Travel PlansWaterwells Smarter Choices Project72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000043060Contractor maintenance 0000134381Integrated Transport Planning Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB705011395 14/03/2019 31/05/2019

14/03/2019 41003588351 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000209006Community Pharmacy PHESRETRO-GlosLPC-PharmOutcomesLicense-18/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000169059Gloucestershire LPC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

14/03/2019 41003588431 1 0.0 7,245.00 Y-0010-03394-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2016/17 - 2018/19Tri-service Control   P & R INS01479472000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112249P & R Heating Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 14/03/2019 20/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

14/03/2019 41003588561 1 0.0 82,152.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFI51061995 stn11 rates 19/2093161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000112246Tewkesbury Borough Council Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

14/03/2019 41003588571 1 0.0 97,272.00 0000401211Fire Stn & Skill Zone PFIstn13 rates 19/2093161601 Rates - Business Rates (Premises)0000022400Rates 0000112246Tewkesbury Borough Council Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

14/03/2019 41003588591 1 0.0 1,092,700.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Gulley and Kerb Weir Cleansing72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588601 1 0.0 92,300.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Grip Cutting72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588611 1 0.0 275,000.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Drainage Minor Works72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588621 1 0.0 11,800.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Cattle Grids72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588631 1 0.0 6,400.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Soakaways and Interceptors72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588641 1 0.0 15,600.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Ditch clearing72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

14/03/2019 41003588651 1 0.0 12,300.00 0000304202Drainage M19-031 Linear/Beanoie Block Cleansing72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

15/03/2019 41003588751 1 0.0 34,127.31 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractASO060 Highways WiFi Survey81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 14/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/03/2019 41003589091 1 0.0 9,652.28 0000401206Fleet Fleet Tranman Licence untill 31.12.1925101701 Fire Vehicles and Accessories0000030010Vehicles 0000110246Civica UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB391171065 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4968437

15/03/2019 41003589191 1 0.0 5,630.00 0000404100Glos CoronersRetro:  Removals Feb 1942261810 Coroners - Transportation of bodies0000043010Professional fees 0000114975Alexander Burn Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

15/03/2019 41003589271 1 0.0 8,413.60 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMeraki MR53 Cloud Managed AP43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589272 1 0.0 1,772.94 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMeraki MR53 Enterprise License, 5YR43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589273 1 0.0 3,799.24 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMeraki MR33 Cloud Managed AP43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589274 1 0.0 2,591.22 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMeraki MR33 Enterprise License, 5YR43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589275 1 0.0 5,306.42 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMeraki MX68 Cloud Managed Security Appli43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589276 1 0.0 11,839.94 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMX68 Advanced Security Lic and Supp 5YR43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589277 1 0.0 340.93 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services Programmeswitch - Meraki MS120-843211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589278 1 0.0 56.39 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeMS120-8LP Enterprise License and Sup 5yr43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 41003589279 1 0.0 108.60 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeAC Power Cord43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

15/03/2019 410035892710 1 0.0 22.95 Y-0040-08279-ICTCustomer Services ProgrammeDelivery charge43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

18/03/2019 41003589451 1 0.0 83,154.00 Y-0010-03414-WORKSCYP - College Yard GloucesterTown&City F CollYardSurg INS01485972000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112539Town & City Builders Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 18/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003589511 1 0.0 60,477.21 0000501010ICT Bespoke SvcsASO061 Cisco Call Centre Phase 381111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 18/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



18/03/2019 41003589601 1 0.0 24,666.66 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT  BA00WDT 04/02/2019 – 31/03/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000112092Marchants Coaches Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 31/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003589602 1 0.0 88,673.31 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsPT BA00WDT 01/04/2019 – 26/10/201981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000112092Marchants Coaches Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 31/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003590201 1 0.0 18,667.23 Y-2008-22488-WORKSMerrywalks822488 Merrywalks72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590211 1 0.0 110,666.49 Y-2008-22489-WORKSHigh Street Berkeley822489 High Street Berkeley72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590221 1 0.0 24,358.29 Y-2008-22490-WORKSRodborough Hill Rodborough822490 Rodborough Hill Rodborough72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590231 1 0.0 91,835.23 Y-2008-22491-WORKSHatherley Road Cheltenham822491 Hatherley Road Cheltenham72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590241 1 0.0 72,934.47 Y-2008-22492-WORKSEstcourt Road Gloucester822492 Estcourt Road Gloucester72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590251 1 0.0 156,945.39 Y-2008-22493-WORKSOrchard Way822493 Orchard Way72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590261 1 0.0 72,075.76 Y-2008-22494-WORKSSweetbriar & Union Street Gloucester822494 Sweetbriar & Union St Gloucester72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590271 1 0.0 27,550.98 Y-2008-22495-WORKSLansdown Rd Gloucester - Outside School822495 Lansdown Rd Glos-Outside School72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

18/03/2019 41003590291 1 0.0 307,590.49 Y-2008-06358-WORKSB4632 Cleeve Hill WoodmancoteTO-145 B4632 Cleeve Hill, Woodmancote72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 05/04/2019 18/04/2019 2035019492

18/03/2019 41003590331 1 0.0 84,576.37 Y-0075-13712-WORKSB4228 Chepstow Road Trow GreenTO-144 B4228 Chepstow Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 18/03/2019 25/03/2019 2035019492

18/03/2019 41003590381 1 0.0 50,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterEdmundson Electricals SHMT 2019/2030130000 Building/Construction Materials0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000111837Edmundson Electrical Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

18/03/2019 41003590411 1 0.0 12,000.00 0000101912Social Work AcademyRETRO Dartington RiPMembership 2019-2094101500 Membership of Prof Assoc (GCC Organisations/Department)0000046000Subscriptions 0000112437Dartington Hall Trust Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/03/2019 41003590421 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000307408Economic Development UnitJSC Economic Evidence Base/Intelligence93142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000112246Tewkesbury Borough Council Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 29/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003590441 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000307408Economic Development UnitGlos - Value of Rural Economy Study93142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000101121Royal Agricultural University Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB618313259 15/03/2019 29/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)99168

18/03/2019 41003590451 1 0.0 120,000.00 Y-0080-00984-WORKSCross Keys Roundabout ImprovementsTO169 CROSS KEYS RAB CONSTRUCTION39111603 Street Lighting - Repairs & Replacements0000048013Capital Expenditure - Street lighting 0000170041SCUKL-IS Z002 CIS Vendors GB378403142 18/03/2019 31/03/2020

18/03/2019 41003590461 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000307038Superfast BroadbandFastershire Demand Stimulation Programme93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000104010Herefordshire Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB701204013 15/03/2019 30/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003590541 1 0.0 140,000.00 0000803108Car Parks GloucsQuaysParkingPEELSHMT2019/2072103301 Parking Services (Contractual Arrangements)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000159725Peel Outlets Facilities Ltd (P Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245425610 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)09713521

18/03/2019 41003590631 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsWestern Gateway SNTB93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000107152Dorset County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB187155146 14/03/2019 31/03/2019

18/03/2019 41003590701 1 0.0 68,693.00 0000209079Smoking Cessation FP10sRETRO-CCG-SmokingFP10-Q3 18/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/03/2019 41003590711 1 0.0 175,000.00 0000103184Waste Contract RechargeBiffa Waste Glos FOD areas 2019/2076121500 Waste Disposal / Recycling (GCC Premises)0000025030Refuse Collection & Pest Control 0000101934Biffa Waste Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB537911627 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/03/2019 41003590771 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterGPP Hygiene SHMT 2019/2047000000 Cleaning Equipment0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000104121GPP Hygiene Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB210311780 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

18/03/2019 41003590881 1 0.0 10,935.25 0000801020Members Allowances and SupportRETRO Audio visual Edu52161500 Audio/Visual equipment (Not ICT)0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000169359Public-i Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB753180538 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003590941 1 0.0 5,777.00 0000200501Great Western Court ReablementQ4 NHS INV 500000693793142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

19/03/2019 41003590961 1 0.0 22,750.00 Y-0062-01920-WORKSPROW - Field FurnitureWoodstock Pedestrian Kissing Gates72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112654Centrewire Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB348235449 18/03/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003590962 1 0.0 4,000.00 Y-0062-01920-WORKSPROW - Field FurnitureChiltern 1 Way Bridle Gate72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000112654Centrewire Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB348235449 18/03/2019 30/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003590971 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-00010-WORKSUpper Isbourne Abutments1 Upper Isbourne81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003590981 1 0.0 5,000.00 Y-0085-01220-WORKSWheatenhurst - 122122 Wheatenhurst81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591001 1 0.0 5,000.00 Y-0085-02360-WORKSBrookhouse Mill Painswick - Brickwork236 Brook House Mill, Painswick81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591021 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0085-02550-WORKSMythe Plan Bracing & Masonry Repairs255 Mythe Plan Bracing & Masonry Repairs81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591031 1 0.0 5,000.00 Y-0085-02650-WORKSPaddocks House Bridge Dymock - Arch265 Paddocks House81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591091 1 0.0 59,688.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractMicro Drainage - Advanced43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181124Innovyze Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB27094320 0002 SME (2-249 emps)06975921

19/03/2019 41003591092 1 0.0 14,940.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractMicro Drainage - Advanced Annual Maint81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181124Innovyze Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB27094320 0002 SME (2-249 emps)06975921

19/03/2019 41003591093 1 0.0 25.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractMicro Drainage - Domestic Shipping43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000181124Innovyze Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB27094320 0002 SME (2-249 emps)06975921

19/03/2019 41003591111 1 0.0 9,101.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractSLOPE/W Network Perpetual License43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183489Sladen Associates Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB792909088 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591112 1 0.0 1,309.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractSLOPE/W maintenance81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183489Sladen Associates Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB792909088 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591621 1 0.0 5,241.15 0000402310Trading Standards MgtTSI Subscription55111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000179259Trading Standards South West Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591631 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000402310Trading Standards MgtTSSW Subscription55111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000179259Trading Standards South West Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591661 1 0.0 272,500.00 0000302520Bridges - Inspections & Fixed CostsM19-030 Maintenance of Bridges72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

19/03/2019 41003591681 1 0.0 63,016.00 0000304209Geotechnical WorkM19-077 Geotechnical Monitoring81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

19/03/2019 41003591741 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterJohn Clancy P & H SHMT 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112166John Clancy Plumbing & Heating Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB121487822 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003591881 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareRETRO: LMS S&M81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000103840Capita Business Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB618184140 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2299747

20/03/2019 41003591891 1 0.0 60,000.00 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleInspyre Plus Limit Cart 10425193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000171775Inspyre Plus Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003591901 1 0.0 10,000.00 000010423116+ Gloucester North Young PeopleSaracen CS Limit Cart 10423193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000110152Saracen Care Services Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 19/03/2019 31/03/2019 5134674

20/03/2019 41003591911 1 0.0 19,946.19 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetJF Placement Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000161659Kisimul Group Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 18/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3630117

20/03/2019 41003592011 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolSong writing & vocal project86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000158028Nathan Timothy Foundation Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592171 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterMark Lewis Decorator 2019/202072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000175221Mark Lewis Z002 CIS Vendors 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)4902855974

20/03/2019 41003592241 1 0.0 11,440.00 0000302708Parking - On StreetPay and display software update81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000126674BLOCKEDParkeon Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821077453 31/03/2019 01/04/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4869035

20/03/2019 41003592261 1 0.0 5,058.60 0000101029Triple P Triple P Discussion Group Accreditation80111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000157800Triple P UK Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB941650822 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592401 1 0.0 9,980.00 0000401207IT, Telecoms and ResilienceACS Dell 3060 i5 8GB 128GB SSD W10P43211508 Computer hardware - PCs0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000114946ACS Office Solutions Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592591 1 0.0 13,110.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareEAS 12 months Standard Support81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000140491Capax Discovery Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB983873264 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592731 1 0.0 473,000.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsCCG Additional Winter Pressures Funding85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592891 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000207202Digital StockCollection HQ subscription 2019/2055111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000163429Bridgeall Libraries Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB924792594 0002 SME (2-249 emps)SC297736

20/03/2019 41003592911 1 0.0 6,718.00 0000207202Digital StockMINT subscripition 19/2055111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000128940Bureau Van Dijk Electronic Pub Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB5032956063 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003592921 1 0.0 5,274.00 0000207202Digital StockOxford Uni Press subscription 19/2055111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000112023Oxford University Press Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

20/03/2019 41003593051 1 0.0 10,924.20 0000306113StreetworksElgin Roadworks Portal81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000175790Elgin Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB120228173

20/03/2019 41003593071 1 0.0 7,497.55 0000501015Mobile Phone Trading AccountCisco Webex DX80 Units43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000113679CCS Media Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

20/03/2019 41003593111 1 0.0 6,704.00 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleRetro Ordr: Fifth form Tuition fees86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000101672The Kings School Z008 Schools within GCC 1080641

20/03/2019 41003593171 1 0.0 8,000.00 Y-0080-00953-WORKSSmartcardsPurchase of Ticketer Machines72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000157002South West Smart Applications Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB133366035 28/03/2019 29/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003593431 1 0.0 135,000.00 0000103175Grounds Contract RechargesUbico Grounds Maintenance 2019/2072102900 Grounds maintenance services (exc.Abrboriculture/Tree Maint)0000020110Grounds Maintenance 0000154421Ubico Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB124591225 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)7824292

21/03/2019 41003593451 1 0.0 250,000.00 0000103175Grounds Contract RechargesCountrywide Grds Maint 2019/2072102900 Grounds maintenance services (exc.Abrboriculture/Tree Maint)0000020110Grounds Maintenance 0000120356Countrywide Grounds Maintenanc Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB611731279 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)2798007

21/03/2019 41003593501 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101194Adoption Support Special GuardianshipASF - Therapy re DG MM2824793142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000179635Jonathan Edwards Z010 Commercial (individual) 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

21/03/2019 41003593541 1 0.0 18,500.00 0000306048GCC Staff Electric Vehicle InfrastructurPool car hire and fuel fees for phase 278111808 Vehicle - hire (without driver)0000032060Pool Car / Vehicle Hire 0000180582Enterprise Car Club Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB21555731 20/03/2019 30/04/2019 7811808

21/03/2019 41003593751 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Driver Hire GIS Healthcare 2019-2080111600 Temporary Staff (flexible resource)0000011160Non-De Poel Agency Staff 0000111492Driver Hire Gloucester FLloyds Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB901735544 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

21/03/2019 41003593761 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterMedlock Elec Suppliers SHMT 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000173281Medlock Electrical Distributio Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB230243319 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003593821 1 0.0 8,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterRS Components supplies SHMT 2019/2030130000 Building/Construction Materials0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000112172RS Components Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003593841 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterDigital ID SHMT FM 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000146784Digital ID Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB560627739 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003593941 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Hire of 3 Containers for GIS Healthcare72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 00001228681st Containers (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB836067910 18/03/2019 13/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003593981 1 0.0 17,302.00 0000103175Grounds Contract RechargesActive Risk  - Play Ins - Feb / Mar 201972102900 Grounds maintenance services (exc.Abrboriculture/Tree Maint)0000020110Grounds Maintenance 0000115502Active Risk Management Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB856267102 21/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)SC268103

21/03/2019 41003594121 1 0.0 329.00 0000207084Digital & ITWacom Intuos Pro Paper Medium43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

21/03/2019 41003594122 1 0.0 2,715.00 0000207084Digital & ITMicrosoft Surface Studio 2 i7 16GB 1TB43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

21/03/2019 41003594123 1 0.0 1,099.00 0000207084Digital & ITApple iMac 21.5inch with Retina 4K Displ43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

21/03/2019 41003594124 1 0.0 2,997.00 0000207084Digital & ITHP Sprout Pro G2 Core 177700T43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

21/03/2019 41003594125 1 0.0 232.50 0000207084Digital & ITSamsung Galaxy Tab A 32Gb 10.5"43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

21/03/2019 41003594281 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-03050-WORKSChaceley Rye Bridge Strengthening305 Chaceley Rye - 30581101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594291 1 0.0 5,000.00 Y-0085-03360-WORKS"How Beech, Minor Works and Painting"336 How Beech81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594301 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-04201-WORKSHaw Bridge 420 - Painting & Bearings420 Haw Bridge81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594321 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-04960-WORKSBlind Ln Chipping Campden - Bridge496 Blind Lane81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594351 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-09110-WORKSCleveland Bridge - 557557 Cleveland - Phase 2 & 381101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594361 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-05670-WORKSCockleford Bridge  - Strengthen & Scour567 Cockleford81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594411 1 0.0 720.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for KB86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000135285Buckinghamshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594412 1 0.0 800.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for KB86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000135285Buckinghamshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594413 1 0.0 4,800.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for TB86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000135285Buckinghamshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594421 1 0.0 10,830.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000183496Keys Care Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927104637 21/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

21/03/2019 41003594431 1 0.0 9,828.00 0000101330Total independent special schools budgetIndependent School Fees 2018/1986130001 Education Placements for Children & YP with SEN Statements0000055010Voluntary & Independent Organisations 0000149214Wystones Steiner School Z008 Schools within GCC 21/03/2019 31/03/2019 311719



22/03/2019 41003594641 1 0.0 7,801.91 0000304207Staffing - Highways CommissioningRingway - Secondment of Matthew Marks72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000043060Contractor maintenance 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 21/03/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

22/03/2019 41003594671 1 0.0 60,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Watse Disposal GIS Healthcare 2019-202076121500 Waste Disposal / Recycling (GCC Premises)0000025030Refuse Collection & Pest Control 0000113827Veolia Environmental Services Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)

22/03/2019 41003594701 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000307513s106 Travel Plans69 Greyfriars (Former GLOSCAT)81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/03/2019 41003594721 1 0.0 1,200.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for TG86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000183403Queen Elizabeth High School Z012 Other Local Authorities

22/03/2019 41003594722 1 0.0 1,000.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for TG86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000183403Queen Elizabeth High School Z012 Other Local Authorities

22/03/2019 41003594723 1 0.0 3,300.00 0000101119CiC Personal Learning Virtual SchoolPupil Premium for TG86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000183403Queen Elizabeth High School Z012 Other Local Authorities

22/03/2019 41003594811 1 0.0 14,258.60 0000101891Children’s Translation and InterpretatioRetro:AAGlobal-Feb19 TIS CYP inv205693142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

22/03/2019 41003594812 1 0.0 433.13 0000208071Adults Interpretation & TranslationRetro:AAGlobal-Feb19 TIS ASC inv205693142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173890AA Global Language Services Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781252236

22/03/2019 41003594821 1 0.0 35,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Col, Breaks, Serv, Parts, Stor GIS 19-2085161502 Medical Equipment Installation, Maintenance, Repair and Serv0000040511Maintenance and Repair Supplies 0000114834Premiere Healthcare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/03/2019 20/03/2020

22/03/2019 41003594831 1 0.0 1,800,000.00 0000303020Household Recycling CentresUbico Contract HRC Service 2019/202076121801 Waste - Landfill & Household Recycling Centres0000057040Priv contract payments 0000154421Ubico Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB124591225 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)7824292

22/03/2019 41003594921 1 0.0 9,104.00 0000209086Public Mental HealthRETRO-CitznAdvS&C-MHPrjctPost-29083993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000126734Stroud & District CAB Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB771448317

22/03/2019 41003594951 1 0.0 3,402.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091356484 124A LEFT MED ERGON ELBW CRTCH85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594952 1 0.0 307.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325257 536 SWIVEL BATHER 28"85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594953 1 0.0 560.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091112408 CHILDRENS HEAVY DUTY MOB BUGGY85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594954 1 0.0 195.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325539 474A TRIPOD STICK85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594955 1 0.0 680.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091116961 12S2C WALK FR SLIM& WHEELS MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594956 1 0.0 180.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091116979 12S3C WALK FR SLIM& WHEELS LRG85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594957 1 0.0 2,303.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091178052 109 TROLLEY WITH BRAKES85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594958 1 0.0 743.52 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091325356 539L SHOWER BENCH ADJ HEIGHT85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594959 1 0.0 172.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)AA1093A 091072669 SHW BORD & HNDL 26 LON85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 410035949510 1 0.0 540.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)091079367 AA2124 RAIS TOILT SEAT 4" TAUN85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000142901Performance Health Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB945765283 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4374752

22/03/2019 41003594991 1 0.0 25,535.98 0000101223CWD Care PackagesNHSGlosCCG 50%ChargeThornbury 17Oct1893140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/03/2019 41003594992 1 0.0 28,345.58 0000101223CWD Care PackagesNHSGlosCCG 50%ChargeThornbury 20Oct1893140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/03/2019 41003594993 1 0.0 2,059.18 0000101223CWD Care PackagesNHSGlosCCG 50%ChargeThornbury 24Oct1893140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/03/2019 41003595081 1 0.0 7,445.50 Y-0010-03394-WORKSHealth & Safety Works 2016/17 - 2018/19Axis Elevators Cheltenham Jnr INS01470272000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000151072Axis Elevators Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB524659921 22/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

22/03/2019 41003595181 1 0.0 5,100.00 Y-0013-01006-ICTCommunications WebsiteWebsite enhancements43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000173081Public Consulting Group UK Ltd Z006 Individuals GB221000691

25/03/2019 41003595241 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000501313Property StrategyBevans C/S Highways Depots dilapidations72000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000143807Nick Bevan Consulting Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB923469705 22/03/2019 30/09/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)6346765

25/03/2019 41003595271 1 0.0 9,890.00 Y-0081-06811-WORKSBus Stop - WheatpiecesWheatpieces bus stop and shelter works72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128582Honeyfield Property Services Z002 CIS Vendors GB901084170 25/03/2019 03/05/2019 6194296

25/03/2019 41003595301 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterAxis Elevators -Shire Hall Lifts-2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000151072Axis Elevators Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB524659921 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595321 1 0.0 75,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterARV - Electric work Shire Hall -2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000108582ARV (UK) Limited Z002 CIS Vendors GB762990101 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 4131549

25/03/2019 41003595391 1 0.0 183,000.00 0000101106Turnaround Children TeamNHS Glos - 2018/19 TACS85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595651 1 0.0 7,297.50 0000401207IT, Telecoms and ResiliencePhoenix Windows 10 Pro Upgrade43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595671 1 0.0 65,000.00 0000401206Fleet RH Allstar Fuel 2019/20 FB78180300 Fuel Cards 0000030070Fuel/Oil 0000105442Allstar Business Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB115156149 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595841 1 0.0 2,588.76 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)P37554 JCM Star Chair Size 185161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595842 1 0.0 1,025.95 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA8005WLGB/P45071 Velco Sheet Single85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595843 1 0.0 1,549.60 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7054WLGB/P44807 Airmantle Single Size85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595844 1 0.0 631.65 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7120WLTR3GB/P45069 Coolover Sheet85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595845 1 0.0 418.25 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7220BGB/P30110 Medium Bracket Pair85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595846 1 0.0 260.15 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7175P/P30122 Bracket Pads Medium Pair85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595847 1 0.0 526.65 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7700CUCPUGB/P50212 Horseshoe Cushion L85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595848 1 0.0 171.30 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SA7700CVTR3GB/P50224 Cushion Cover Large85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000180954NRS Healthcare (GIS TEAM USE O Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB15691957

25/03/2019 41003595871 1 0.0 5,697.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)3000505D2A00_0125 Birdie180 Mobile Hoist85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595872 1 0.0 800.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550181 SelfPropel Wheelchair 16x16"Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595873 1 0.0 1,600.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1550171 Transit Wheelchair 17"x17" Seat85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595874 1 0.0 1,944.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)021963-7035 Support Handle 40cm x 50cm85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595875 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)SPA2-SRT5_200x85.5 Softform Mattress85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595876 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1549002 Softform Premiere Active Pump85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000103341Invacare (UK) Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB137572848

25/03/2019 41003595881 1 0.0 676.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)GC-SIZE7 Toilet Loop Style Sling Medium85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000175873Care & Independence Systems Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781471809

25/03/2019 41003595882 1 0.0 3,442.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)GISGAIR7 GIS Airflow Glove Sling Size 785161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000175873Care & Independence Systems Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781471809

25/03/2019 41003595883 1 0.0 1,147.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)GISGAIR6 GIS Airflow Glove Sling Size 685161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000175873Care & Independence Systems Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781471809

25/03/2019 41003595884 1 0.0 2,295.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)GISGAIR8 GIS Airflow Glove Sling Size 885161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000175873Care & Independence Systems Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781471809

25/03/2019 41003595885 1 0.0 12.50 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Carriage 85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000175873Care & Independence Systems Lt Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB781471809

25/03/2019 41003595891 1 0.0 91,000.00 Y-0085-80001-WORKSPost Tension Inspections80001 Post Tension Inspections81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595921 1 0.0 91,000.00 Y-0085-80002-WORKSPrinciple Inspections80002 Principle Inspections81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595941 1 0.0 91,000.00 Y-0085-80003-WORKSScour Assessments80003 Scour Assessments81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595951 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0094-04822-WORKSParking Control Measures at Arle Ct P&RC402 Arle Court P&R Parking Management81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003595971 1 0.0 494,812.33 Y-2008-06307-WORKSB4215 Dymock to Preston CrossTO-147 B4215 Leominster Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 03/04/2019 11/04/2019 2035019492

25/03/2019 41003595981 1 0.0 225,000.00 Y-1008-81920-WORKSBulk Lining and Studs - 2019/20M19-009 Bulk Lining and Studs72141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

25/03/2019 41003595991 1 0.0 136,547.00 Y-2008-05990-WORKSA38 / B4213 Junction DeerhurstTO-146 A38 Tewkesbury Road72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 01/04/2019 09/04/2019 2035019492

25/03/2019 41003596011 1 0.0 50,000.00 Y-0069-30742-WORKSA435 Charlton Hill Cheltenham Phase 23074 A435 Charlton Hill Chelt Phase 281101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596021 1 0.0 50,000.00 Y-0069-69002-WORKSCoopers Hill - Slip69002 Coopers Hill North (site 1)81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596031 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0069-69007-WORKSLongmans Barn - Landslip69007 Longmans Barn81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596041 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0069-69009-WORKSRushmire Hill B4058 - Landslip69009 Rushmire Hill81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596051 1 0.0 100,000.00 Y-0069-69013-WORKSA46 Coopers Hill South - Site 2 Slip69013 A46 Coopers Hill South (site 2)81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596061 1 0.0 20,000.00 Y-0069-69014-WORKSCowcombe Hill69014 Cowcombe Hill81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596081 1 0.0 12,000.00 Y-0098-40991-WORKSChurch Road Longhope40991 Church Road, Longhope81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596141 1 0.0 2,647,920.78 Y-0080-05061-WORKSA419 Improvements (Stonehouse to M5)Highway Improvements72131701 Highways improvement and maintenance0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000183581Knights Brown Construction Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors 25/03/2019 31/03/2021 7028004896

25/03/2019 41003596231 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0098-40981-WORKSSTW Pump - St Oswalds40981 STW Pump - St Oswalds81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596241 1 0.0 6,000.00 Y-0098-40982-WORKSSTW Pump - Barnwood Road40982 STW Pump - Barnwood Road81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

25/03/2019 41003596301 1 0.0 9,487.06 0000302312PT Plann. Info & AssetsLift Scheme 18/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000119013Liftshare.com Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB765029619 0002 SME (2-249 emps)3968472

25/03/2019 41003596361 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000307408Economic Development UnitAshchurch Masterplan & PM Input Grant93142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000112246Tewkesbury Borough Council Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 22/03/2019 30/03/2019

25/03/2019 41003596371 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000307038Superfast BroadbandBroadband,Evidence Base, Community Plan93142100 Economic & Community related grants0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000100648Gloucestershire Rural Comm. Co Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB826479592 22/03/2019 30/03/2019 1054282

25/03/2019 41003596381 1 0.0 28,500.00 Y-0086-08001-WORKSTraffic Model Update (Saturn) 2018Stroud Local Plan base model93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000048016Capital Expenditure - Specialist fees (eg. survey 0000113892Mott MacDonald Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 30/04/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/03/2019 41003596501 1 0.0 23,650.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareEgress Workspace Premium Support 3 yrs43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596511 1 0.0 25,836.80 0000501008ICT SoftwareOffice Pro Plus 2019 Single Academic Lic43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596551 1 0.0 21,174.40 0000501008ICT SoftwareWindows Pro 10 Upg Single Academic Lic43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596741 1 0.0 11,102.00 0000502165Projects Upgrade to DSM 5 and Variance Monitor 581112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000120159Epi-Use Systems Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 26/03/2019 31/03/2019

26/03/2019 41003596771 1 0.0 13,875.00 0000803122Premises - Adult Area OfficesRETRO LCP SheetAnchor Investments-EPH80131502 Rent Payments (Premises)0000022000Rents 0000181117Sheet Anchor investments Limit Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

26/03/2019 41003596851 1 0.0 66,666.67 0000205052Mental Health Voluntary Sector & RentsRETRO Provision of Wellbeing service93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000133888Independence Trust SP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 3989442

26/03/2019 41003596871 1 0.0 13,000.00 0000205052Mental Health Voluntary Sector & RentsRETRO Agreement with CCG93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596901 1 0.0 11,310.00 0000501008ICT SoftwareIvanti Endpoint Discovery Maint Renewal81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596941 1 0.0 10,813.50 0000103183Paid School MealsProspect  Catering  Design  Rieber Tins48100000 Catering Equipment0000040000Furniture, Equipment & Tools 0000115225Prospect Catering Design Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 26/03/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596971 1 0.0 14,390.04 0000101118Virtual School Project & EventsLooked After Call 5 months86130000 Educational activities outdoors & indoors0000047820Educational activities 0000156599The Contact Group Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB792620025 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003596991 1 0.0 6,623.00 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsCross Boundary Costs April 18/1981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000104010Herefordshire Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB701204013

26/03/2019 41003597021 1 0.0 2,254.59 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)OptiPlex 5260 AIO CTO43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/03/2019 41003597022 1 0.0 1,202.79 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)OptiPlex 3060 Micro Form Factor43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)



26/03/2019 41003597023 1 0.0 1,586.88 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)Dell 55 4K Monitor - C5519Q43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000115124Dell Corporation Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

26/03/2019 41003597101 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterBuildbase - SHMT - 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000109099Buildbase Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB663361730 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

26/03/2019 41003597111 1 0.0 8,000.00 0000803108Car Parks Champion Security - SHMT 2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000157704Champion Security Installation Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB116548219 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003597201 1 0.0 25,000.00 Y-0094-04822-WORKSParking Control Measures at Arle Ct P&RProvision of equipment at Arle Court72141000 Operational Equipment0000048020Capital Expenditure - Non-ICT equipment & furnitur 0000133072Chipside Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB812080569 26/03/2019 30/06/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003597441 1 0.0 55,000.00 0000307513s106 Travel Plans71 Perrybrook, Brockworth81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2024 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003597451 1 0.0 50,820.00 0000307513s106 Travel Plans72 Land East of Lydney (Area B)81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2024 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

26/03/2019 41003597461 1 0.0 11,440.00 0000302708Parking - On StreetPay and display software upgrade81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183621Flowbird Smart City UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB821077453 29/03/2019 29/03/2019

26/03/2019 41003597481 1 0.0 31,000.00 0000500000Group Director: Business ManagementPCI-DSS consultancy tender for GCC.80101500 Consultancy Fees - Management and General0000043010Professional fees 0000169367IT Governance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927593583 25/03/2019 31/03/2019

26/03/2019 41003597561 1 0.0 11,575.20 0000101628Stroud & Cotswold CiCInvoice 227 S/L  01.03.19 to 31.03.1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000178097Streetz Ahead Creative Housing Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

27/03/2019 41003597641 1 0.0 10,000.00 000010425116+ Cheltenham Young PeopleFive Rivers Limit Cart 10425193140000 Social Care for Children and Young People0000058010Childrens Agency 0000106741Five Rivers Childcare Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB785412120 26/03/2019 31/03/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4236028

27/03/2019 41003597691 1 0.0 20,695.00 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-cgl-P690GlosSMS-Bup-Mar1942000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

27/03/2019 41003597701 1 0.0 33,584.01 0000209065Substance Abuse LESRETRO-cgl-DispensingCosts-Jan1942000000 Medical Supplies0000040540Medical supplies 0000174480Change, Grow, Live (CGL) Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion)

27/03/2019 41003597721 1 0.0 7,572.00 0000501014Hardware Trading AccountStartech Docking Bars - USB3DDOCKFT43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000133847BT Business Direct Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB245719348 0003 Large (250+ emps)4405796

27/03/2019 41003597741 1 0.0 80,650.36 0000103862CCs Other Non-Contracted costsGlos Care Serv ICT Health85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

27/03/2019 41003597821 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000604000Communication & EngagementU Engage Renewal Licence 2019 -2043230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177518Objective Keystone Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB792294103 0002 SME (2-249 emps)04372883

27/03/2019 41003597911 1 0.0 6,466.00 0000502505Finance OperationsCR107 - GCC Asset Discovery81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000103052Capgemini UK PLC Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB232441107 27/03/2019 31/07/2019 943935

27/03/2019 41003597931 1 0.0 19,987.89 0000803121Premises - LibrariesRetro - Chelt BC - Chelt Lib 1081187072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000100412Cheltenham Borough Council Z012 Other Local Authorities GB276092835 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/03/2019 41003597941 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractTekla Tedds43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183605Trimble Solutions (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB722023389 0002 SME (2-249 emps)037533064

27/03/2019 41003597942 1 0.0 1,740.00 0000304030Mobilisation Highways ContractTekla Tedds Maintenance81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000183605Trimble Solutions (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB722023389 0002 SME (2-249 emps)037533064

27/03/2019 41003597951 1 0.0 11,468.44 0000401331FiReControl Projectretro DNSP instal/rental43221721 Fire & Rescue Operational Communications0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177499Vodafone Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB569953277

27/03/2019 41003597971 1 0.0 23,567.56 0000401331FiReControl ProjectDNSP rental/install 19/2043221721 Fire & Rescue Operational Communications0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000177499Vodafone Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB569953277 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

27/03/2019 41003598001 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000147170Alex Pearse Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 01/09/2019 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

27/03/2019 41003598011 1 0.0 733,326.00 0000205052Mental Health Voluntary Sector & Rents Mental Health & Wellbeing Provision93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000133888Independence Trust SP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 3989442

27/03/2019 41003598091 1 0.0 5,650.00 0000207066Stock development & managementA & H Managed Supplier Selection 19/2060102300 Books/Manuals (printed)0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000112963Askews Library Services Limite Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/03/2019 41003598141 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsR19-503 LLM MRN Bus Case Development81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000043010Professional fees 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

27/03/2019 41003598191 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000207202Digital StockBolinda - eBooks 19/2055111500 Subscriptions - Publications0000040280Publications, Newspapers & Periodicals 0000147357Bolinda UK Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

27/03/2019 41003598201 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000207202Digital StockOverdrive eAudiobooks 19/2055111505 Books/Manuals (Audio)0000040210Recorded media 0000174936OverDrive Inc Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

27/03/2019 41003598321 1 0.0 1,179,270.00 Y-0929-05666-WORKSFinlay Primary 1FE expansionFinlay CPS E G Carter INS01489881101513 Building Work related Expenditure £50k and over0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000100387E G Carter & Co Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB274317555 27/03/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)790763

27/03/2019 41003598431 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000207086Business costsDigital Telecom Ltd 19/2034101000 Telephone (Landline) - Rental Only0000044100Telephony - Rental, Calls, Purchases 0000112708Digital Telecom Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003598601 1 0.0 57,949.33 0000501008ICT SoftwareVmware S&M 2019/2081110000 Computer hardware maintenance & support services0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112336Phoenix Software Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003598721 1 0.0 5,500.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustGlos Cre Serv-ChldPhysio-Q4-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/03/2019 41003598731 1 0.0 11,000.00 0000103555Gloucestershire Care Services NHS TrustGlos Cre Serv-ChldOccThrpy-Q4-2018/1985101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/03/2019 41003599011 1 0.0 25,000.00 0000303091Residual Waste ProjectWP036 - Electricity - Eversheds93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114467Eversheds LLP Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 27/03/2019 31/03/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/03/2019 41003599021 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000207086Business costsCanon -Photocopying Charges 19/2044103100 Printer, Fax and Photocopier supplies (not paper)0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000111847Canon (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/03/2019 41003599071 1 0.0 52,476.75 0000600505HealthwatchEvolvingCommunity-CIC/Healthwatch-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000175640Evolving Communities C.I.C Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

28/03/2019 41003599072 1 0.0 52,476.75 0000600505HealthwatchEvolvingCommunity-CIC/Healthwatch-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000175640Evolving Communities C.I.C Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

28/03/2019 41003599073 1 0.0 52,476.75 0000600505HealthwatchEvolvingCommunity-CIC/Healthwatch-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000175640Evolving Communities C.I.C Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

28/03/2019 41003599074 1 0.0 52,476.75 0000600505HealthwatchEvolvingCommunity-CIC/Healthwatch-19/2093140001 Preventative Services for Adults (Grant Funding)0000046010Grants to VPI Sector 0000175640Evolving Communities C.I.C Z003 Commercial (Organisations)

28/03/2019 41003599091 1 0.0 8,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services - Lucy Lowe93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000145383Lucy Lowe Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

28/03/2019 41003599101 1 0.0 7,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services - Franeen McDonald93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000153041Franeen Mcdonald Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

28/03/2019 41003599151 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services - Nicola Banning93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000110455Nicola Banning Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

28/03/2019 41003599161 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services - Richard Atkinson93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000172524Richard Atkinson Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

28/03/2019 41003599181 1 0.0 27,280.00 0000302715Projects - 3rd Party Works IOR19-102 Fossebridge Hotel Bridge B8872141127 Highways Term Maintenance Contract0000057015Maintenance Contract 0000182052Ringway Infrastructure Service Z002 CIS Vendors GB321931874 01/04/2019 31/12/2019 0003 Large (250+ emps)02756434

28/03/2019 41003599251 1 0.0 9,881.11 Y-1010-49004-WORKSCORING - P.  N. DALYTO-148 Traffic Management for coring72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 28/03/2019 29/03/2019 2035019492

28/03/2019 41003599391 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0085-06950-WORKSHill View 695 (1/2 Joint) Design&Review695  HillView Refurb81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003599401 1 0.0 15,000.00 Y-0085-06970-WORKSLarkhay 697 (1/2 Joint) Design & Review697  Larkhay Refurb81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003599411 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-07750-WORKSWinchcombe Station Bridge 775 Bearings775 Winchcombe Station Bridge Design81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003599421 1 0.0 10,000.00 Y-0085-09971-WORKSFlaxley Bridge Widening997  Flaxley Bridge81101510 Highways & Transport Design Term Contract0000048014Capital Expenditure - Design fees (architects/cons 0000163822Atkins Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB209861253 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003599431 1 0.0 39,330.98 Y-1000-07985-WORKS4/7566 Horns Road StroudTO-149 Horns Road, Stroud72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 08/04/2019 11/04/2019 2035019492

28/03/2019 41003599441 1 0.0 198,309.41 Y-2008-06076-WORKSA40 London Road HampnettTO-150 A40 London Road, Hampnett72141104 Highways Surfacing Term Contract0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000128421Tarmac Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB143776102 23/04/2019 01/05/2019 2035019492

28/03/2019 41003599451 1 0.0 16,145.82 0000302346GCC Rural Bus SvcsCross Boundary A93 Wiltshire Apr 18-1981141604 Support to Public Transport Operators (ITU/Env use only)0000057040Priv contract payments 0000124992Wiltshire County Council Z012 Other Local Authorities 28/03/2019 31/03/2019

28/03/2019 41003599521 1 0.0 47,011.50 Y-0011-01006-ICTSocial Work not Paperwork-CYP MTFS 19-20Room 55 with Touch10 and Mount43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/03/2019 41003599522 1 0.0 9,755.80 Y-0011-01006-ICTSocial Work not Paperwork-CYP MTFS 19-20SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Cisco Spark Room 5543211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/03/2019 41003599523 1 0.0 15,540.50 Y-0011-01006-ICTSocial Work not Paperwork-CYP MTFS 19-20Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurre43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/03/2019 41003599524 1 0.0 5,129.60 Y-0011-01006-ICTSocial Work not Paperwork-CYP MTFS 19-20SOLN SUPP SWSS Shared Multiparty Li43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/03/2019 41003599525 1 0.0 22.90 Y-0011-01006-ICTSocial Work not Paperwork-CYP MTFS 19-20Delivery 43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000162006Axonex Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB862416426 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5549938

28/03/2019 41003599601 1 0.0 16,689.56 0000307517Transport Planning ProjectsLydney Station car park rent80131502 Rent Payments (Premises)0000022000Rents 0000161374Network Rail Properties Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB798650956 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

28/03/2019 41003599611 1 0.0 19,869.00 0000103330Disability Access FundWidgit Software InPrint3 Mar 201960100000 Materials - educational0000040510Materials, Educational & Training 0000150732Widgit Software Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB118949379 0002 SME (2-249 emps)07739412

28/03/2019 41003599621 1 0.0 9,085.00 0000209079Smoking Cessation FP10sBionicalSolnsLtd-QMLicence93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000183693Bionical Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB789964142 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4313379

28/03/2019 41003599721 1 0.0 9,381.90 Y-0628-05270-WORKSDrybrook Primary remodel classroomsJ W MaintDrybrookSch INS01491772000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000113312J W Maintenance Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 28/03/2019 31/03/2019

28/03/2019 41003599811 1 0.0 145.60 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMS6035 ROSS RETURN BELT (LARGE)85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599812 1 0.0 1,690.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMS45600006 THORAX SLNG & SEAT SUPP MED85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599813 1 0.0 210.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1680 02JWH010814 WDLETT PWCASE 50X6085161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599814 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1641 02JWH010814 WLETT FTT BSHEET85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599815 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)1647 WDLETT 4 WAY MAXI DRW 200X20085161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599816 1 0.0 1,740.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1657 WDLETT 3/4 LENG DRW SHEET &HAND85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599817 1 0.0 1,900.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)ROMP1661 WDLETT FITT DOUB/BAR BSHEET85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000156101Handicare Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB849757559 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4108172

28/03/2019 41003599831 1 0.0 31,595.00 0000501015Mobile Phone Trading AccountKnox Manage 2 Year43230000 Computer Software & Licensing0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000112979Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

28/03/2019 41003599841 1 0.0 11,046.38 0000501008ICT SoftwareLogRhythm Standard Support Renewal 1 Yr81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000144620Softcat Limited Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB491848503 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003599921 1 0.0 8,800.00 0000103176Support Services TeamAP Facilities - Key Holding forGCC sites46170000 Security and alarm systems0000020200Security, alarms, etc. 0000183504A P Facilities Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB317169989 28/03/2019 31/03/2019

29/03/2019 41003599941 1 0.0 14,920.00 Y-0010-03408-WORKSShire Hall - Internal Power InfrastructrCPM Civil Shire Hall INS01491072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000048010Capital Expenditure - Work 0000181634CPM Civil engineering Ltd Z002 CIS Vendors GB247093595 28/03/2019 29/03/2019 7847416

29/03/2019 41003599961 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000503502Occupational Health TSCounselling Services - Ruth Robinson93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000164282Ruth Robinson B.Ed (Hons) Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019 0001 Sole Trader (1 emp)

29/03/2019 41003600001 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000101907Pre-Qualified StudentsPQ Students 2019-2080111500 Training - to send GCC staff on0000011150Training 0000110000University Of Gloucestershire Z009 Voluntary Sector (Organistion) GB886143987 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600061 1 0.0 15,000.00 0000503502Occupational Health TSCounselling Services - Sarah Anderton93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000137164Sarah Jane Anderton Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

29/03/2019 41003600081 1 0.0 10,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services Sue Christy93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000172522Sue Christy Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

29/03/2019 41003600091 1 0.0 260,000.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsCCG Balance Sheet Drawdown85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600101 1 0.0 122,580.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsGloucestershire Moves -Active Gloucester85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600102 1 0.0 99,796.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsBeat the Streets85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600103 1 0.0 93,141.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsFuture in Mind85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600104 1 0.0 3,140.00 0000206115Joint ArrangementsFalls Musculoskeletal Health programme85101705 Joint Arrangements - Gov Health Bodies0000053010Joint Arrangements -  Gov Health Bodies 0000158953NHS Gloucestershire CCG Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB654448321 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600121 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesCounselling Services - Sally Thompson93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000143632Sally Thompson Z006 Individuals 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

29/03/2019 41003600151 1 0.0 18,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesEAP Health Assured93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000173695Health Assured Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB927524217 01/04/2019 31/03/2020

29/03/2019 41003600191 1 0.0 45,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesAgency nurses - Key People93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000114905Key People Ltd Factor Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 30/09/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600201 1 0.0 20,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesAgency OHNs Purosearch93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000166605Purosearch LtdFABN AMRO Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB883679656 01/04/2019 30/09/2019 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600221 1 0.0 30,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesOHP - Redacted93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000105389Redacted Z010 Commercial (individual) 01/04/2019 30/09/2019

29/03/2019 41003600231 1 0.0 8,000.00 0000503500HR Occupational Health ServicesOH Physician - Icarus93142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000153055Icarus Health Solutions Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)



29/03/2019 41003600241 1 0.0 2,808.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6501100 REPOSE FOOT PROTECTORS85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

29/03/2019 41003600242 1 0.0 4,607.00 0000205990GIS Purchasing & Stores (Gloucester)6121102 MATTRESS & CUSHION REPOSE85161504 Medical Equipment and Accessories0000040540Medical supplies 0000108188Frontier Therapeutics Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB700853657 2552048

29/03/2019 41003600291 1 0.0 27,000.00 0000203103Foxes Bridgedean healthcare staff supplied 2019/2080111600 Temporary Staff (flexible resource)0000011160Non-De Poel Agency Staff 0000120276Dean Healthcare South West Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB879501880 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5612752

29/03/2019 41003600361 1 0.0 4,800.00 0000401203AdministrationKeyfile Tech Support Contract Renewal81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000124033Hershey Systems Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB889473158 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5561248

29/03/2019 41003600362 1 0.0 6,000.00 0000401203AdministrationSystem Software Mainten' Contract.renewa81112200 Computer Software maintenance and support0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000124033Hershey Systems Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB889473158 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5561248

29/03/2019 41003600381 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000101911Pract Learn-Trainingroom hire for training 2019-2080131500 Room/Accommodation Hire (non-promotional)0000022050Hire/Use of Accommodation 0000151840The Pavilion (Cheltenham) Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 01/04/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)5382264

29/03/2019 41003600421 1 0.0 65,800.00 0000501006ICT Enable - CommissionASO065 Axonex Service Support81111600 Professional Services Used to Support ICT0000044600Computer Related Costs 0000163347Sopra Steria Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB207950855 29/03/2019 31/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600431 1 0.0 5,000.00 0000305700Children & Families HubADCS Sector - Annual Subs 2019/2093142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000123307Bath & North East Somerset Cou Z012 Other Local Authorities GB639677971 0002 SME (2-249 emps)

29/03/2019 41003600471 1 0.0 9,000.00 0000209016Health Protection ContingencyRETRO-GCS-CareHomeFluVacc-18/1993142001 Professional fees (excluding architects/consultants)0000043010Professional fees 0000158868Gloucestershire Care Services Z004 Government  / Public Sector GB654463524 0003 Large (250+ emps)

29/03/2019 41003600501 1 0.0 22,779.00 Y-0011-00047-ICTAudio Visual Conferencing EqtBenQ LW890UST Projector43211600 Computer peripherals incl projectors, cameras, digital equip0000048030Capital Expenditure - ICT 0000112979Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Z003 Commercial (Organisations) 0003 Large (250+ emps)

29/03/2019 41003600561 1 0.0 19,870.35 0000803100Shire Hall GloucesterVantage Point Business Village2019/2072000000 Building Work related Expenditure Under £50k0000020060Premises Repairs & Maintenance 0000130068Vantage Point Business Village Z003 Commercial (Organisations) GB793501519 29/03/2019 24/03/2020 0002 SME (2-249 emps)4225724


